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Race 2
Race 3
Race 4
Race 5
Race 6
Race 7

Race 8

Dubbo

Monday 1st June 2020
NUTRIEN HARCOURTS MAIDEN PLATE 1000m 12:20 pm
HIT 93.5 CG&E MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m 12:55 pm
AFA INSURANCE F&M MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m 1:35 pm
THE GIFT CLOSET CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m 2:10 pm
KINGS HALL JEWELLERS CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m 2:50 pm

MCDONALDS DUBBO & WELLINGTON BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m  3:25 pm
REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE DUBBO WINTER COUNTRY CLASSIC 4:05 pm
QUALIFIER CG&E BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE DUBBO WINTER COUNTRY CLASSIC 4:40 pm
QUALIFIER F&M BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m

WATCH SKY RACING
CHANNELSWITHBETEASY

WATCH EVERY AUSTRALIAN RACE LIVE IN THE ONE PLACE

BET(EASY | sk

RACING

T&C's apply. Vision available for select events on Sky Racing 1 and Sky Racing 2 Channels only. 18+. Gamble Responsibly.

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



NSW: 12:20 pm

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 1 NUTRIEN HARCOURTS MAIDEN PLATE 1000m

Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450. VIC/TAS: 12:20 pm
10th $450. QLD: 12:20 pm
Rail: True NT: 11:50 am
Straight: 394m. SBLESD &
Circumference: 2003m. WA 020 am
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 1. Godfrey Park Lugging bit first time, 8. Entreat Cross-over nose band first time, 9. Plucky Chance
Bar plates (front) off first time, 16. Proffasee Blinkers off first time, 18. Lord Of Helicon Tongue control and
lugging bit off first time, tongue tie first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Godfrey Park (NZ) Winona Costin Brett Thompson 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 59
2. Mesmer Greg Ryan Dale Wagstaff 4655897757 9:0-0-0 $1335 0% 0% 11 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Aneesa Mathew Cahill John Ramsey 73564556 5:0-0-1 $6,000 0% 20% 7 57
6. Battle Angel Kate Cowan (al.5)  Karen Lunn 0494658985 8:0-0-0 $5415 0% 0% 9 57
7. Chilli Pop Angela Cooper (a3) Darren Hyde 0389 3:0-0-1 $2900 0% 3% 3 57
8. Entreat Adrian Layt Cameron Crockett 203 2:0-0-1 $4725 0% 50% 6 57
9. Plucky Chance Chad Lever Peter H Bloomfield 357658507 6:0-0-0 $2765 0% 0% 8 57
10. Princess Zafirah Jake Pracey-Holmes Wayne Marsden 935487 4:0-0-1 $2850 0% 25% 5 57
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
13. Hammoon Jig Andrew Banks Rodney Northam 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 545
14. Praline Kath Bell-Pitomac ~ Dar Lunn 12 1:0-1-0 $3,510 0% 100% 2 545
(al.5)
15. Avro Anthony Cavallo Alison Smith 09 1:0-0-0 $450 0% 0% 13 59
SCRATCHED
17. Count On Conflict Rasit Yetimova Michael Lunn 0555763900 13:0-0-1 $7025 0% 8% 12 57
18. Lord Of Helicon Ken Dunbar Kylie Kennedy 5503 3:0-0-1 $1,150 0% 33% 10 59

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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17. Count On Conflict "ﬁ
2. Mesmer "H
18. Lord Of Helicon "ﬂ‘
6. Battle Angel "H

10. Princess Zafirah "H

5. Aneesa

8. Entreat "H

9. Plucky Chance "H

Race Direction —>
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GODFREY PARK

ﬁ 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
‘¥ Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Fidgette
Breeder Gilgai Farm
Owners Bamboo Bloodstock (Mgr: W J Wendt) & Thompson Racing (Mgr: BR E

Thompson)
Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap

Race Details

60of13 DUBB
50f9 DUBB
6of8 DUBB

Mon LJun20  1000m Mdn-sw
Mon 18May20 1000m OPEN-BT
Mon 3Feb20 1000m OPEN-BT

3 MESMER

g
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam Mesmereyeser

Breeder Dr C M Rogers

Owners Tamagqi Park (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton) & D S Wagstaff

Colours Purple, Grey Southern Cross, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
40f13 DUBB
60of12 COFF
50f10 CESS
80of9 NEWC
90f12 NEWC

Mon 1Jun20  1000m Mdn-sw

Fri 22May20  803m MDN-SW

Mon 280ct19 1150m CGE MDN-SW
Sat 190ct19 1200m 3Y MDN

Sat 50ct19  1400m MDN

I ANEESA

%'r.a 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Trust Antonia

Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners Ramsey Pastoral Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey)

Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
70f13 DUBB
30f10 DUBB
60f9 SEYM
40of8 MORN
20f11 CIRN

Mon 1Jun20  1000m Mdn-sw
Sun 3May20  1000m 3Y+ MDN
Thu 30ct19  1200m 3Y MDN-SW
Thu 12Sep19 1000m MDN-SW
Mon 2Sep19  800m 3YF-TRL

I3 BATTLE ANGEL

gp 3 year old bay filly (female)

b Sire Brazen Beau Dam Seattle Lass
Breeder Bridsan Bloodstock
Owners Mrs KR Lunn

Colours Purple, Orange Diamond With Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple

Circle
Race Details
13 0of 13 DUBB
40f10 DUBB
90f12 NARR

40f6  COLA
60f10 SPEN

Mon LJun20  1000m Mdn-sw
Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW
Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW

Sun IMar20  1200m 3Y MDN-SW
Sun 16Feb20 1100m F&M MDN-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Brett Thompson

Jockey Winona Costin 59.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Barrier 1

Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 W Costin 59.0 1 $51.00 Praline 54.5kg 4.36L 57.84 10 11
Good4 K Cowan n/a Jailbreak n/a 7.66L 58.02
Good4 M Heagney n/a Northern Lights n/a 17.69L 57.5

Trainer Dale Wagstaff Barrier 11

Jockey Greg Ryan 59.0kg Prizemoney $13,350

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 G Ryan 59.0 11 $6.00 Praline 54.5kg 1.791 57.84 4 4
Heavy8 A Morgan 590 3 $15 Atkinson 56.5kg 3.88L 47.52 1
Firm2 S Clenton 56.5 7  $10 Tapiconic 59.0kg 7.32L 1:07.73 4 5
Good4 D Mclellan 550 1  $11Indy Car59.0kg 5.13L 1:11.23 1 1
Softs T Wolfgram 540 10  $31 Elvezio 56.0kg 4.76L 1:26.18 10 9

Trainer John Ramsey Barrier 7

Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,000

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Cahill 57.0 7 $3.20 Praline 54.5kg 4.54L 57.84 2 3
Soft7 M Cahill 550 1 $3.80 Forgiato 58.0kg 1.921 59.3 33
Good4 L Nolen 56.0 7 $9.50 Via Capo 58.0kg 2.45L 1:10.77 2 1
Good4  J Mcneil 540 5 $3.20F Can'tforgetyou 56.5kg 3.20L 1:00.9 4 5
Heavy9 L Nolen n/a Sandsation n/a 0.25L 48.52

Trainer Karen Lunn Barrier 9

Jockey Kate Cowan 57.0kg Prizemoney $5,415

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good4 K Cowan 57.0 9 $61.00 Praline 54.5kg 10.43L 57.84 12 13
Good4 K Cowan 570 10  $61 Ay Bee Are 59.0kg 2.66L 58.48 77
Good4 K Cowan 56.5 8 $511$(};C1IE;S 'n' Stones 57.0kg 6.54L 10 10
Good4 M Cartwright 560 1  $15 In Her Dreams 56.0kg 6.00L 1:12.09 33
Soft7 M Cartwright 575 4 $411$&|g£1did Isolation 57.5kg 5.80L 5 8
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CHILLI POP

3 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Albrecht Dam We've Got Rhythm
Breeder Mr O J Carter

&

Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 3
Jockey Angela Cooper 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,900
Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Owners D W Deans & D W Chilstone E.a'eeor_ g :8'8'1 éz “ﬁtg_solao'lo'l ;Stﬂuﬁozg'g 1 ﬁ"d UpO.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Blue, White Stars irm U.90-0- ood ZU-U- ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 DUBB  Mon LJun20  1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Cooper 57.0 3 $31.00 Praline 54.5kg 10.02L 57.84 31
30f11 WELL Sun10May20 900m MDN Good4 A Cooper 550 11 $315§4ic2);[5t0n On George 58.5kg 5.62L 3
80f13 MUDG Sat18Mayl9 1200m F&M MDN Good3 A Banks 545 9 $2011I.3ﬁlg£s de Louvre 56.0kg 8.26L 9 8
90f10 DUBB Sun5Mayl9 1100m 2Y HCP Softt  ARobinson 545 10 $31 Denace 540kg 10341 10419 10 10
80f10 MDGE Sun21Aprl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3  Clngs n/a Vintage Flyer n/a 9.76L 1:00.78
N n Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 6
ENTREAT Jockey Adrian Layt 57.0kg Prizemoney $4,725
.}\ {i g.yea[; old brovan ﬁlg/ (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
8"  Sire Denman Dam Beg
Breeder Mr G H Forbes 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- 0-0-
Owners G H Forbes, P J Forbes, P G Cooke & M S Redmond :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 I\lclltg.sOZ(.)OlO 1 ;stﬂUOp'Ol.OOOO 1 flnd UPOE[(')OOOOO
Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap irm U.90-0- ood ZU-U- ort U:u-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Layt 57.0 6 $3.50 Praline 54.5kg 0.56L 57.84 7 6
10 of 16 SCON  Fri 15May20 1300m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 570 9 $9.501Ijig2fgly Decorated 59.0kg 8.93L 4 4
30f12 TAMW Sun26Apr20 1000m MDN-SW Goodd B Looker 565 1 $8Bonnie Joy 565k 2131 57.05 7 4
40of 5 GOSF Fri20Mar20 800m 3YF MDN-BT Soft5 A Bullock n/a Shuhood n/a 2.99L 49.46
30f10 SCNE  Fri12Jull9  900m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton nfa 5 Mr Wong n/a 1.16L 53.42
- n Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 8
PLUCKY CHANCE Jockey Chad Lever 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,765
g,yeaglolf( Bay mGare (femzle) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
3 ire Pluck Dam Gracesyn
g:;ﬁgfs' n'\AAs,rTP Iaell_)cl)wery Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Red, Black Stripe And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 C Lever 57.0 8 $17.00 Praline 54.5kg 1.74L 57.84 6 8
0 un 8Se m - 00 ayt . ntarctic Ocean 56.5kg 24.22L
70f8 MUDG Sun8Sepl9 1400m MDN-SW Good4 A lLay 570 2 $261A2521 icO 2 2
60f14 MUSW Sun25Augl9 1280m MDN HCP Good3 B Cray 540 4 $61 M Hussill 58.0kg 4.12L 1:15.13 4 4
50f9 CANB Fri9Augl9  1280m MDN Synth T Schiller 540 1 $101 Eurosay 57.5kg 3.28L 1:16.5 77
80of8 GOUL Fri2Augl9  1600m MDN-SW Good4 S Pollard 570 3 $101 Havana Storm 57.0kg 8.83L 1:39.84 3 5
- . Trainer Wayne Marsden Barrier 5
" A 10 PRINCESS ZAFIRAH Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 57.0kg Prizemoney $2,850
f gyeazr %lddbay Dﬁ"y (fBemalle) o Win Range - W&P% 0-25
ire Zebedee Dam Brazilian Princess
Breeder Mr M Owens 0-0- 0-0- 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Mrs H Polack & Mrs K A Marsden :a ree(; g 8 8 ! 22 “’:It2_504(')010 1 ;stﬂulp'OZ.OOéJ 1 flnd Upli.l(.)OOOOO
Colours White, Blue Diamond, Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap irm U:90-0- ood ZU-U- ort LU-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 57.0 5 $51.00 Praline 54.5kg 6.49L 57.84 8 7
olmes
30f9 CBAR Sat9May20  1000m MDN-SW Good ﬂ] Plracey- 570 7 $2F1|\(l)(135 6Negotiating 57.0kg 4.96L
olmes 0L
4of 6 YARR Sat25Jan20 1009m MDN-SW Heavy9 H Coffey 550 4 $14 Kishida 55.0kg 16.25L 1:01.52 5 5
80of8 SPEN Sat1lJan20 1115m MDN-SW Soft7  H Coffey 550 2 $7 Sharkbright 58.5kg 7.35L 1:06.88 2 1
70f11 SPEN  Tue 24Dec19 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Good4 W Price 56.0 1  $11 Ocular58.0kg 7.40L 57.86 7 7

BET EASY
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: HAMMOON ."G Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 4
— Jockey Andrew Banks 54.5kg
'i " 2yearold chestnut filly (female)
= Sire Nicconi Dam Venassas Jig
Breeder Mr P S Frampton
Owners P S Frampton & Mrs B F M Frampton FIRST STARTER
Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Banks 54.5 4 $13.00 Praline 54.5kg 4.54L 57.84 5 5
40f10 TAMW Mon 18May20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 D Northey nfa 9 Galapagos n/a 4.45L 1:00.17
= Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 2
PRAI‘IN E Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 54.5kg Prizemoney $3,510
2 year old grey-blk filly (female) Win Range 1000m W&P% 0-100
Sire Holy Roman Emperor Dam Truffle
Breeder Yu Long Investments . . . .
Owners G Mitchgell &R D Pratten C‘areer. 1.0-1-0 12 Mth's 1:.0-1-0 1st UR 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Red, Black Star, Star Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 K Bell-pitomac 545 2 $7.00 Praline 54.5kg 0.56L 57.84 1 2
20f11 WELL Sun 10May20 900m MDN Good4 K Bell-pitomac  55.0 10 $615§c2);[iton On George 58.5kg 2.59L 2
80f10 NMNE Mon 27Apr20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 K Bell-pitomac  n/a Prairie Fire n/a 6.97L 45.83
L Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 13
;:".: AVRO Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.0kg Prizemoney $450
| f:'r: 5 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
tm'w'’  Sire Mosayter Dam Choidetta
Breeder Mrs L Ellis . . ) .
Owners Mrs L A Ellis & M P Ellis & N A Smith C'areer. 1.0-0-0 12 Mth.s 1:.0-0-0 1st UP 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 9.0—0—0
Colours Royal Blue, White Checks, Pink And White Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 A Cavallo 59.0 13$101.00 Praline 54.5kg 8.96L 57.84 13 12
90of11 PARK Sun17May20 1000m MDN Good4 K Bell-pitomac  59.0 8 $101 Mas Dinero 56.0kg 7.71L 57.48 10 10
60f9 BATH Sat25Apr20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 N Burrells n/a | Am a Cool Kid n/a 17.93L 57.61
iy Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 12
COU NT ON CON FLICT Jockey Rasit Yetimova 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,025
;gﬂ 4 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-8
A" = Sire War Dam White Countess
grvs:gfs' g"JrLZXnKe”Y Career 13:0-0-1 12 Mths 110-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Gold Lightning Bolt, White Sleeves, Purple Chevrons, Purple And Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 80-0-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
White Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 13 DUBB  Mon LJun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 R Yetimova 57.0 12$151.00 Praline 54.5kg 9.98L 57.84 11 10
50f6 BATH Sat16Nov19 1300m MDN-SW Good3 D Northey 570 2 $26 Hidden Ace 59.0kg 12.56L 1117.16 5 4
50f5 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW Good4 K Dunbar 580 3 $5 Eva's Deel 56.5kg 5.82L 1:11.73
70f11 NARR Sat190ct19 1300m F&M MDN-SW Good3 W Peel 58.0 10 $1511(%geen Of Manhattan 58.0kg 9.50L 9 9
6of6 FORB Sat120ctl9 1200m F&M MDN Good4 Q Yong 550 3 $19 Onya Boss 55.0kg 7.93L 1:11.86 6 6

BET EASY
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- Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 10
':]7} LORD OF HEI‘ICON Jockey Ken Dunbar 59.0kg Prizemoney $1,150
[ 4 3yearoldbay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
y ' Sire Excelebration Dam Star of Helicon
gwﬁgfsr CMI\; i/l(lzzmca:(r):]i?\%cMahon Mrs R L Mcmahon, A J McMahon, R A Career 30-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 - 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
McMahon, Mrs L M McMahon, Mrs T A McMahon, S K McMahon & Mrs T A Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
McMahon Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Royal Blue Sash And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Mdn-sw Good4 K Dunbar 59.0 10 $51.00 Praline 54.5kg 3.17L 57.84 9 9
50f11 PARK Sun17May20 1000m MDN Good4 K Dunbar 570 3 $71 Mas Dinero 56.0kg 4.291 57.48 4 3
12 of 14 DUBB  Sun 3May20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7  CLever 59.0 14  $20 Shazza 57.0kg 9.18L 1:19.46 12 13
30f6 FORB Sat18Apr20 1100m PIC MDN-SW Good3 R Blewitt 66.5 5 $4.40 Rare Gem 64.5kg 3.64L 1:04.89
50f8 GOUL Sun28Aprl9 800m OPEN-BT Good3 JV Overmeire  n/a Leg Work n/a 3371 46.8

oubo Fage
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Race 2 HIT 93.5 CG&E MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450.

10th $450.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.
For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 5. Bobbie's Boy Blinkers first time, 9. Arraign Blinkers again, lugging bit off first time, tongue
control and lugging bit first time, tongue tie off again, 10. Bard's Voice Blinkers first time, visors off first time, 15.
Joint Factor Blinkers off first time

Horse

2. Arrivederci

3. Harley Fat Boy
4. Don's Duck

5. Bobbie's Boy
6. At the Cove

8. Wadi Musa

9. Arraign

10. Bard's Voice
11. Defies Logic
12. Go Loose

13. Harwok'n'zoff
14. Soldier Poy
15. Joint Factor
16. Geotech Jack

Jockey

Jake Pracey-Holmes
Ronald Simpson (a3)
Wendy Peel

Ken Dunbar
Anthony Cavallo

Clayton Gallagher
Rasit Yetimova
Mathew Cahill
Chad Lever
James Rogers
Greg Ryan
Winona Costin
Michael Heagney

Kath Bell-Pitomac
(al.5)

Trainer

Clint Lundholm
Mark Milton
Connie Greig
Terry J Fahey
Luke A Thomas

Peter H Bloomfield
Karen Lunn

Gavin Groth

Justin W Stanley
Troy McCarney
Clint Lundholm
Bruce Parker
Karen Lunn

Garry McCarney

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10

126
330
057
6984
97536

40s87
7009453009
57509500
0605055832
8705057050
2355792075
0557585579
0900967
00s00

Career

2:0-1-0
2:0-0-1
2:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
3:0-0-1

3:0-0-0
25:0-0-2
5:0-0-0
15:0-2-4
12:0-0-0
8:0-1-1
9:0-0-0
6:0-0-0
3:0-0-0

Prize

$2,520
$2,350

$875
$1,480
$1,390

$1,000
$14,545
$1,175
$28,950
$2,845
$6,835
$3,970
$2,350
$375

NSW: 12:55 pm
VIC/TAS: 12:55 pm
QLD: 12:55 pm

NT: 12:25 pm
SA:12:25 pm

WA: 10:55 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

0% 50% 5 58
0% 50% 14 575
0% 0% 8 57
0% 0% 3 56
0% 33% 6 555
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 7 555
0% 8% 12 55
0% 0% 4 55
0% 40% 10 55
0% 0% 9 55
0% 25% 55
0% 0% 1 55
0% 0% 11 55
0% 0% 13 55
SCRATCHED
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14 3. Harley Fat Boy "H
13 16. Geotech Jack "H

12 9. Arraign "ﬂ
15. Joint Factor "H
11. Defies Logic "ﬂ\

» B g'p g-r ahn =i
—
—

10

&y 9 12. Go Loose "H
'IH 8 4. Don's Duck "H
& 7 8. Wadi Musa "ﬁ

-
@ 6 6. At the Cove "
s

- 5 2. Arrivederci "ﬁ
s 4 10. Bard's Voice v

\_t_! 3 5. Bobbie's Boy "H
& 2 13. Harwok'n'zoff "H

gk 1 14. Soldier Poy "H

Rail position: True Race Direction

ouo Fge

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

o n Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 5
=y ARRIVEDERCI Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 58.0kg Prizemoney $2,520
h‘ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-50
Sire Unencumbered Dam Miss Panthera
g:;ﬁgfs' g"[ gasrf‘r:;“g Mis D Saring Career 20-1-0 12 Mths 2:0-1-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Lime Green, Black And Red Checked Band And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 58.0 5 $5.50 Arrivederci 58.0kg 0.68L 1:17.68 9 10
olmes
20f10 DUBB Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 59.0 5  $11 Ay Bee Are 59.0kg 0.69L 58.48 2 2
olmes
60f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m 3Y+ MDN Soft7 ﬂ] Plracey- 590 3 $12 Forgiato 58.0kg 7.38L 593 10 10
olmes
50f9 WELL Mon 2Sepl9 910m OPEN-BT Good3 #Plracey- n/a Raposa n/a 2.06L 55.55
olmes
20f3  GILG  Sat 24Augl9 800m OPEN-BT Soft5 K Cowan n/a Mr Big To You n/a 0.06L 50.96
- H Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 14
) i HARLEY FAT BOY Jockey Ronald Simpson 57.5kg Prizemoney $2,350
| / " 3year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
.~ . Sire Husson Dam Jali
grvs:gfs'm'\"Mmm Ve M K Monds Career20-0-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 R Simpson 57.5 14 $2.30 Arrivederci 58.0kg 0.94L 1:17.68 13 8
30f11 MUDG Sat23May20 1200m CG&E MDN Good4 #Plracey— 580 6  $21 Primal Scream 57.0kg 1.75L 1:13.39 g 11
olmes
10 of 14 DUBB  Sun 3May20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 ﬂ] Plracey— 59.0 3 $9.50 Shazza 57.0kg 7.74L 1:19.46 10 11
olmes
lof6 CBBN Sat18Apr20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 J Pracey- n/a Harley Fat Boy n/a 0.61L 52.84
holmes
{* n DON'S DUCK Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 8
AT Jockey Wendy Peel 57.0kg Prizemoney $875
:'\[l-i 3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
] *  Sire Pluck Dam Magical Lady
Breeder Miss M Jones 0. ). 0. 0.
Owners Jones Partnership & S P Ireland Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 n:ltgfoz(.)ooo 0 :stﬂuopol.gg 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(')OOOOO
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom irm U.U-0- ood ~U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 W Peel 57.0 8 $41.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 15.95L 1:17.68 4 7
50f10 DUBB Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 W Peel 5.0 1  $91 Ay Bee Are 59.0kg 2.78L 58.48 4 4
70f11 WELL Sun10May20 900m MDN Good4 W Peel 590 9 $6155c2rét0n On George 58.5kg 9.36L 6
80f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m OPEN-BT Soft7 K Dunbar n/a Jbey‘s Destiny n/a 8.62L 1:00.51
90f10 NMNE Mon 27Apr20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 R Yetimova n/a Prairie Fire n/a 7.55L 45.83

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

= [P soBBIE'S BOY
) .I | 5year old brown gelding (male)
" Sire llovethiscity Dam Regalina

Breeder Mr P D Dingwall

Trainer Terry J Fahey Barrier 3
Jockey Ken Dunbar 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,480
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mrs M G Mills & Jesse Mills E.a'eeor_ g :8'8'0 éz “ﬂtg_s036060'0 ;Stﬂuﬁolg'g 0 ﬁ"d UpO.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Pink, Silver Stripes, Quartered Cap irm U.90-0- f’o e ort LU-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 K Dunbar 56.0 3 $15.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 4.44L 1:17.68 2 1
90f14 PARK Sun17May20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 W Peel 590 2 $61 Jetline 57.0kg 3.54L 1:23.68 7 1
80of 12 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 K Dunbar 59.0 11 $131$6[;c1k45 'n' Stones 57.0kg 3.64L 5 4
40f14 COON Sat18Apr20 900m MDN-SW Softs K Dunbar 590 9 $12 Outback Snow 585kg 4771 535 10
30f9 ORAN Sun22Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 K Dunbar n/a Skye Lover n/a 3.33L 59.42
,-* n AT THE COVE Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 6
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,390
3 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
- Sire Time for War Dam Sonette
g:;ﬁgfs' l\';'gfl‘SWT'?mHn':fs Career30-0-1 12 Mths 3:0-0-1 1stUp20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Hot Pink, Black Stars, Black Cap ji"z 00182 0 go:dl %):00_01_0 _T_Oﬂ If:g'oo'olo ?elf/‘g :):(?_00_000
ockey 1:0-0- ist 1:0-0- rack 0:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m CG&E MDN Good4 A Cavallo 55.5 6 $19 Arrivederci 58.0kq 6.62L 1:17.68 6 6
70f12 TUNC Sat 16May20 1000m MDN Soft6 B Hodder 580 2  $26 Gottabe Red 55.0kg 6.28L 1:00.64 4 4
4of 5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock nfa 4 Aquilla Skye n/a 5.34L 50.27
3of 5 TAMW Tue5Nov19 1300m MDN-SW Softt B Hodder 575 5 $5 Florida Girl 57.0kg 2.15L 1:18.25
6of6 WCPE Sat190ctl9 1000m MDN-SW Good3 L Blanch 56.5 2 $15 Swizeler 57.0kg 5.06L 58.62
7-‘ n WADI MUSA Trainer Peter H Bloomfield Barrier 7
Jockey Clayton Gallagher 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,000
3 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Roman Emperor Dam Petra
gmggmrl L mmﬂsﬂh s o . Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Vs AJ Thompson 8G Hiton o TP Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2000 Soft 1000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Grey Fernleaf And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4  C Gallagher 55.5 7 $17.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 1.71L 1:17.68 10 5
13 0f 13 SCON  Mon 6Apr20 1100m MDN Softs S Metcalfe 56.0 10  $41 Black Sunrise 58.5kg 6.89L 1:04.9 9 10
1of7 GOSF Fri20Mar20 800m 3Y+ MDN-BT Soft5 S Lisnyy n/a Wadi Musa n/a 0.10L 47.96
8of11 MUSW Fri 29Nov19 1280m MDN-SW Good4 G Ryan 575 3 $261|§1r;(3‘\§v Where To Look 55.5kg 8.16L § 8
70f7 SCON Wed 13Nov19 1100m 3Y MDN Good3 M Bell 500 7 4§31 Two Up 59.0kg 9.65L 1:05.2 2 6
= Trainer Karen Lunn Barrier 12
| _ n ARRAIGN Jockey Rasit Yetimova 55.0kg Prizemoney $14,545
I 4 4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-8
' Sire Duporth Dam In Arrears
gfvsﬁgfsf I?"F; ‘L\uCn‘:]mm'”gs Career 25:0-0-2 12 Mths 17:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Orange Diamond And Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:0-0-2 Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Circle, Orange Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 R Yetimova 55.0 12$101.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 5.59L 1:17.68 8§ 12
13 of 14 DUBB  Sun 3May20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 A Banks 59.0 7  $81 Shazza 57.0kg 15.85L 1:19.46 13 12
12 of 12 NARR  Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 K Bell-pitomac  59.0 1 $1011P0%%tic Harmony 57.0kg 11.20L 10 11
90f10 WELL SunS5Apr20  1400m MDN-SW Heaw8 J Taylor 500 8 $101 One Pound 565k 1183L 1307 0 10
40f14 DUBB Sat28Mar20 1000m MDN-SW Soft5 B Griffiths 5.0 3  $61 Angie Emm 56.5kg 5.77L 58.14 1 38

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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BET EASY

B 1 Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 4
BARD s VOICE Jockey Mathew Cahill 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,175
Bamrd 3 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Sunday Star
355525:&“ fGCGWt*;'tTeJ e B leton A LLenton TV badig ¢ CATEST 5000 12Mihs 5000 15t Up30-0-0  2nd Up 20-0-0
White o B Reon, R Teon, T Tade Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 20-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0  Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Band And Armbands, Royal Blue Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 M Cahill 550 4 $21.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 4.03L 1:17.68 33
70f11 QUIR  Mon 11May20 1100m CGE MDN-SW Good4 R Jones 59.0 6 $151 Devan 59.0kg 6.69L 1:06.14 5 6
13 of 14 SCON  Fri21Feb20  1250m MDN Softt D Northey 55.0 12 $1011Fﬂr9;er‘s Friend 58.0kg 13.93L 13 14
90f14 WALC Fri7Feb20  1000m MARTINMDN  Heaw8 DNorthey 560 8 $311T0rlig fo London s45kg 12171 0 13
11 0f 12 MORE  Thu 18Jull9  950m MDN Good3 D Pitomac 570 7 $11 Call Me Trinity 56.5kg 8.16L 55.27 0 9
L DEFI ES LOGIC Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 10
Jockey Chad Lever 55.0kg Prizemoney $28,950
; - 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-40
AL Sire Fighting Sun Dam Explain Yourself
g:;:g;esr é\/l TrGGrin?srz(v)vylrarsJ N Grimshaw, J W Stanley & Ms F M Watts Career 150-2-4 12 Mths 60-0-0 15t Up 30-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Colours Green, YeII(;w Spots, SIeevés And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4  C Lever 55.0 10 $20.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 8.10L 1:17.68 14 14
60f11 WELL Sun10May20 900m MDN Good4  C Gallagher 550 8 $1455c2)’ét0n On George 58.5kg 8.15L 9
10 of 12 NARR  Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 N Heywood 590 5 $81$(;.[;c1k45 'n' Stones 57.0kg 6.85L 1 11
50f14 COON Sat18Apr20 900m MDN-SW Softs A Stanley 5900 14 $6 Sognare 54.0kg395L 5232 7
20f10 NMNE Thu 26Mar20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft7 D Northey n/a Eva's Deel n/a 0.24L 47.62
- . Trainer Troy McCarney Barrier 9
) 12 GO LOOSE Jockey James Rogers 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,845
‘_ ) 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
— ¥ Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Stately Dane
Breeder Ms V Ball
Owners T A McCarney & Miss N M Lewry (Fia ree; (} 26000 0 éZ I\I(Iitll1(s)(2)% % 0 ;stﬂulpoigé) 0 ﬁnd UpO,ZdOOOOO
Colours Pink, Purple Sleeves And Cap rm LU= ood 1U:U-U- ot LU eavy V-t
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 ) Rogers 55.0  9$151.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 5.79L 1:17.68 12 9
70f9 CBAR Sat9May20 1000m MDN-SW Good W Peel 500 1 $511|}(IJ?B 6Negotiating 57.0kg 9.87L
100f14 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1300m MDN Goodd W Peel 550 8 $201 Supergaze s80kg 11.35L 12094 14 10
60f 10 NMNE Thu26Mar20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft7 N Burrells n/a Eva's Deel n/a 2.68L 47.62
10 of 10 WELL  Mon 20May19 900m MDN Good3 D Pitomac 550 3 $151 Stralex 56.5kg 19.05L 52.8 10
- . VL Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 2
fnnr} 13 HARWOK N ZOFF Jockey Greg Ryan 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,835
Ai4e42 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Y215 Sire Zoffany Dam Cerberus Gal
Breeder Mr R Langley 1. N 0. 0.
Owners H C Marshall & W A Marshall ?aree(;é%.ﬁ (1) ! éZ IVCIItI;.sO7.1011 1 ;stﬂUOPO&é)S 1 ﬁnd UpO,ldOOOOO
Colours Maroon, White Diamonds, Black And White Hooped Sleeves, Maroon Cap irm UL-U- ood o.U-1- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cg&e Mdn Good4 G Ryan 55.0 2 $4.40 Arrivederci 58.0kg 0.68L 1:17.68 7 4
30f10 DUBB Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Simpson 5.0 7  $26 Ay Bee Are 59.0kg 1.28L 58.48 100 8
50f8 BATH Sat16Novl19 2000m CL1 MDN-SW Good3  C Gallagher 550 1 $7.50 Saint Ay 56.5kg 8.69L 2:03.96 5 4
70f13 DUBB Sat2Novl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 G Ryan 550 8  $11 Five Star Gal 57.0kg 6.59L 1:36.07 12 12
90f12 NARR Sat190ctl9 1300m CGE MDN-SW Good3 G Ryan 56.5 12 $5.50 Beleura Demon 59.0kg 4.60L 1:19.75 6 6

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Al

SOLDIER POY

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Sepoy Dam World Of Gold

Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds

Owners A B Hazelton, D J Duffy, J W Wood, Q McEwen, J A Wood, K W Hazelton,
A J Hazelton, G T Harris, Mrs T Riley, Mrs K L Zell, L H Zell, G D Dickenson, CJ

Manicaros, D J Manicaros & P S Hazelton

Colours White, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves

Race Details

12 of 14 DUBB
50f5 NMNE
70f11 DUBB
50f7 GILG
8of 11 WELL

Mon LJun20  1300m Cg&e Mdn

Sat 16May20 1100m PIC MDN-SW

Mon 13Jan20 1400m MDN
Sat 28Dec19  1550m MDN
Mon 9Dec19 1400m MDN-SW

= 5 JOINT FACTOR

3 year old grey-brown gelding (male)
Sire The Factor Dam Red Fever

Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners KR Lunn

Colours Purple, Orange Diamond And Purple Circle, Orange Sleeves, Purple

Circle, Orange Cap

Race Details
11 of 14 DUBB
90f14 DUBB

12 of 13 DUBB
12 of 14 NARR

Mon LJun20  1300m Cg&e Mdn
Mon 18May20 1600m MDN

Sun 3May20  1300m MDN-SW
Mon 27Apr20 1300m MDN

90f10 KILM  Tue 10Mar20 1450m MDN-SW
i
£ 3 GEOTECH JACK
& | 4yearold bay gelding (male)

Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Zibiza
Breeder C A & S M Investments Pty Ltd

Owners C A Hardy & F J Kennedy

Colours Mint Green, CH In White Diamond, White Sleeves, Mint Diamonds,

Quartered Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 DUBB
12 of 14 PARK
12 of 12 DUBB

50f6  WELL
10 of 10 DUBB

Mon LJun20  1300m Cg&e Mdn
Sun 17May20 1400m MDN-SW

Fri19ull9  1320m MDN
Tue 9Jull9  900m OPEN-BT
Sat6Jull9  1120m MDN

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track

Good4
Good4
Good3
Good4
Good3

Track
Good4
Good4

Soft7
Good4
Good4

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4

Soft6
Good4

Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 1

Jockey Winona Costin 55.0kg Prizemoney $3,970

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 9:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 55.0 1 $51.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 8.62L 1:17.68 1 2
M Gray 670 1  $10 Deshawn 67.0kg 9.94L 1:05.95
V Bolozhinskyi  56.0 5  $26 More Spice 56.0kg 11.71L 1:23.59 8 7
V Bolozhinskyi  55.5 6 $9.50 Dynamic Moss 55.5kg 4.54L 1:36.44 6 5
K Cowan 575 7 $26 Brunela 57.0kg 11.91L 1:24.15 1 1

Trainer Karen Lunn Barrier 11

Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $2,350

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 6:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Heagney 55.0 11 $81.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 8.35L 1:17.68 11 13
J Pracey- 56.5 1  $71 Dusktilldawn 56.0kg 5.58L 1:36.35 12 11
holmes
Q Krogh 59.0 12 $101 Ginger's Voice 57.0kg 16.42L 1:19.53 11 12
K Bell-pitomac  55.0 6  $71 Supergaze 58.0kg 12.12L 1:20.94 12 13
J Bowditch 58.0 10  $17 Edinburgh 56.0kg 11.80L 1:28.31 10 10

Trainer Garry McCarney Barrier 13

Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 55.0kg Prizemoney $375

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Bell-pitomac ~ 55.0 13$101.00 Arrivederci 58.0kg 8.98L 1:17.68 5 11
K Bell-pitomac  59.0 11  $151 Jetline 57.0kg 6.43L 1:23.68 2 3
A Banks 590 6 $1011VY§t£13ess Collector 57.0kg 14.15L 11 12
K Dunbar n/a Hope Island n/a 14.73L 55.61
A Morgan 5.0 9  $26 Little Caesar 58.5kg 40.28L 1:04.5 7 10
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Race 3 AFA INSURANCE F&M MAIDEN HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450.

10th $450.
Rail: True
Straight: 394m.

Circumference: 2003m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. Intense Passion Blinkers first time, lugging bit first time, 9. Raposa Ear muffs again, 13. Maggies
Time Tongue tie first time, 14. Nicka Narcells Blinkers off first time, 16. Our Eppy Visors off first time

Horse
1. Intense Passion

4. Who's Tinny
5. Crimson Petal

7. Stella's Star
8. Stellar Blaze

10. Star Dreamer
11. Wild Rocket
12. Alison Princess
13. Maggies Time
14. Nicka Narcells
15. Magic Gift

17. Pepita

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

Jockey
James Rogers

Winona Costin
Ken Dunbar

Andrew Banks
Billy Cray

Adrian Layt
Mathew Cahill
Anthony Cavallo
Clayton Gallagher
Michael Heagney
Kate Cowan (al.5)

Trainer
David J Smith

Alison Smith
Allan Gibson

Darren Hyde
Scott Singleton

Rodney Northam
Kylie Kennedy
Jim McMillan
Bob Caton

Justin W Stanley
Kody Nestor

Ashleigh Stanley (a2) Peter W Stanley

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Last 10
3

054
4558

909
1256255355

06

2992859
5324542820
0753450565
62669955
8220539500

7740856792

Career
0:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
10:0-2-1

1:0-0-0
5:0-1-0
15:0-4-3
28:0-2-1
6:0-1-0
10:0-2-1

20:0-2-0

Prize

$0

$1,640
$1,350

$900
$18,390

$500
$5,560
$30,905
$27,115
$6,605
$5,550

$12,285

NSW: 1:35 pm
VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
QLD: 1:35 pm

NT: 1:05 pm

SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

W% P% Bar Wgt
0% 0% 10 59
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 2 575
0% 0% 4 57
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 1 57
0% 30% 7 57
SCRATCHED

0% 0% 11 56
0% 20% 56
0% 47% 55
0% 11% 12 55
0% 17% 5 55
0% 30% 3 55
SCRATCHED

0% 10% 9 55
SCRATCHED
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& 12
® 11
:aé: 10 1. Intense Passion"v
& o
ﬂb 8 11.WildHocket"H
& 7
@& 6
o 5
o 4
A s
% [
a1

Rail position: True

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

13. Maggies Time "H
10. Star Dreamer "H

17. Pepita "H‘

8. Stellar Blaze "ﬁ
12. Alison Princess "H
14. Nicka Narcells "H
5. Crimson Petal "ﬁ
15. Magic Gift "ﬁ

7. Stella's Star "U

Race Direction

4. Who's Tinny v
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5

g

INTENSE PASSION

3 year old brown filly (female)
Sire Reset Dam Mixed Emotions
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners W J Markowski, Ms S Gay, N CF Gay, Mrs P M Gay, B Gay, Mrs P Gay, KJ

Blowers, F Maiolo, C J Knight, Miss NC Binns & D J Smith

Colours Dark Green, Old Gold Horseshoe, White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Trainer David J Smith Barrier 10

Jockey James Rogers 59.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4  J Rogers 59.0 10 $61.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 3.78L 1:16.86 22
40f9 DUBB Mon 18May20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Cahill n/a Jailbreak n/a 6.51L 58.02
30f5 SCNE  Wed 15Apr20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Bullock n/a Pure Fuego n/a 4.66L 56.32
50f7 CANT Mon 2Sepl9 900m 3Y+F/M MDN-BT Heavy8 G Boss n/a Messing n/a 2.00L 54.92
60f9 RHIL  Tue20Augl9 893m 3Y+F/M MDN-BT  Good4 G Boss n/a Sally's Day n/a 1.40L 56.06
i n ' Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 2
) WHO S TINNY Jockey Winona Costin 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,640
S ul 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
LIRS Sire Trusting Dam Who's Lucky
gfﬁﬁgfsr I\Ff aA‘r?nSwiet)t: I:SE:nr: ll\/lcrcs)JPI\EIyL:rtlg Mrs M Nagle, A R Hoskin, B J Weir, Career 20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1.0-0-0
) Weir, C B Weir, T J Weir, T Psarakis, Ms R M Buman & RP Oland "~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10-0-0  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Cerise Horseshoes, Black And Cerise Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 12 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4 W Costin 57.5 2 $19.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 12.25L 1:16.86 12 12
50f10 MUDG Sat23May20 1200m F&M MDN Good4 A Banks 58.5 4 $17 Smokeball 55.0kg 5.261 1:13.15 7 7
40f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m 3Y+ MDN Soft7 A Banks 570 5  $71 Forgiato 58.0kg 4.57L 593 8 9
6of6 BATH Mon 23Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 A Cavallo n/a Electrified n/a 13.91L 1:00.73
L H CRI MSON PETAL Trainer Allan Gibson Barrier 4
' Jockey Ken Dunbar 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,350
2_yeaBr ?lg ba}; g”y (fﬁ-m%'e) o Win Range - W&P% 0-0
. ire Bel Esprit Dam It's Game On
Breeder Mr L P Lawler ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners A ) Gibson, Mrs E E Gibson & A Gibson Sree(; 58 8 0 (152 “ﬁt'{,soz(')ooo 0 ;Stﬂul'?ozgg 0 ﬁ"d UPO(,)(')OOOOO
Colours Green, Brown Sash, Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap I LH-U- ood 1.0-L- oft Lv-4- eavy U0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DUBB Mon Lun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4 K Dunbar 57.0 4 $19.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 4.34L 1:16.86 3 1
50f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m 3Y+ MDN Soft7 K Dunbar 565 4 $6 Forgiato 58.0kg 4.70L 59.3 5 5
30f10 NMNE Mon 27Apr20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 K Dunbar n/a Prairie Fire n/a 0.91L 45.83
80f13 SALE  Thu 19Sepl9 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Good3  C Douglas 570 4 $15 Zoujea 57.0kg 7.10L 1:04.73 8 9
70f9 CTRN  Mon 19Augl9 800m 3YF-TRL Heavy10 L Nolen n/a Palumbo n/a 2.95L 52.68
(= . ' Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 1
.j 7 STEI'I'A S STAR Jockey Andrew Banks 57.0kg Prizemoney $900
Ly 4L gl_yeaEr 0!? dll)esmuFt _maée \(/ferr;ale) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
@ T Sire Excites Dam Friends Venture
8;5,‘32,‘?: I\'\A"IF: 55 gl'gaag Career20-0-0 12 Mths 20-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Lilac, Red Sash, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f12 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4 A Banks 57.0  1$151.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 8.291 1:16.86 5 9
10 of 11 PARK  Sun 17May20 1000m MDN Good4 A Banks 560 1  $26 Mas Dinero 56.0kg 8.83L 57.48 7 8
90f12 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 A Banks 570 11  $14 Poetic Harmony 57.0kg 8.28L 1:06.5 7 7
30f9 NMNE Thu26Mar20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft7 A Banks n/a What the Fuss n/a 5.14L 47.12

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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= [EJ STELLAR BLAZE

& 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Star Witness Dam Explosive Charge
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm

Owners Mrs H V Drew, Miss K J Drew, Ms R V Drew, A R Drew, Ms C M Brown,

Ms C M Drew, Mrs J M Vivers & Mrs W P Swadling

Colours Green, Orange Sash And Armbands
Race Details
1of12 DUBB
20f10 MUDG
60of12 ORAN
20f7 QUEA
50f12 HAWK

Mon LJun20  1300m F&m Mdn

Sat 23May20 1200m F&M MDN
Mon 23Sep19 1000m 3Y MDN

Mon 9Sep19 1000m F&M MDN

Sat 31Augl9 1100m F&M MDN-SW

; STAR DREAMER

2 year old chestnut filly (female)
Sire Star Witness Dam Pie 'n the Sky
Breeder Mr P S Frampton

Owners P S Frampton

Colours Gold, Black Maltese Cross And Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Mdn
6of 11 TAMW Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW
20f5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT
40of 5 SCNE Wed 15Apr20 900m OPEN-BT
60of 7 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m 2Y-BT

_ ] WILD ROCKET

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Deal or No Deal
Breeder Hillgrove Stud

Owners A De Nooy & Mrs S L De Nooy

Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters With Navy Blue K, Navy Blue And White Stars

K
K
Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details

20f12 DUBB
90f10 MUDG
90f13 DUBB
20f12 NARR

80f13 ORAN

Mon LJun20  1300m F&m Mdn
Sat 23May20 1200m F&M MDN
Sun 3May20  1300m MDN-SW
Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW

Fri17Apr20  1000m 3Y+ MDN

o

Race Details

50f12 DUBB
30f12 WELL
20of14 NARR
40f14 ORAN
50f10 WELL

ALISON PRINCESS

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Strada Dam Bizarre Princess
Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Owners J T McMillan & Ms N A McMillan
Colours Grey, Red Sash, Sleeves And Cap

Mon LJun20  1300m F&m Mdn
Sun 10May20 1400m MDN-SW
Mon 27Apr20 1300m MDN

Fri17Apr20  1280m MDN-SW
Sun 5Apr20  1400m MDN-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Scott Singleton Barrier 7

Jockey Billy Cray 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,390

Win Range 1300m W&P% 0-30

Career 10:0-2-1 12 Mths 6:0-2-1 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Good4 B Cray 570 7 $1.70 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 2.32L 1:16.86 6 3
Good4 B Cray 570 10 $4.60 Smokeball 55.0kg 1.461 1:13.15 8 8
Soft5 S Guymer 55.0 12 $7.50 Capri Lane 58.5kg 2.94L 58.7 1 7
Good3 K Nisbet 540 4 $5.50 Dazzling Damsel 55.5kg 3.09L 57.44 4 4
Soft7 R Murray 555 6 $31 Asiago 55.5kg 4.85L 1:05.17 1 1

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 11

Jockey Adrian Layt 56.0kg Prizemoney $500

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 1:.0-0-0 12 Mths 1:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Layt 56.0 11 $31.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 13.61L 1:16.86 10 11
Good4 A Gibbons 545 9 $7 Auntie Monnie 57.0kg 7.00L 58.66 6 7
Soft5 A Bullock nfa 5 Undemocratic n/a 0.84L 52.73
Good4 D Northey n/a Commando Hunt n/a 6.52L 56.98
Good3 S Lisnyy n/a Riccardo n/a 5.49L 48.17

Trainer Kylie Kennedy Barrier 8

Jockey Mathew Cahill 56.0kg Prizemoney $5,560

Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Career 5:0-1-0 12 Mths 5:0-1-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Cahill 56.0 8 $17.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 2.32L 1:16.86 11 10
Good4 M Cahill 570 1  $14 Smokeball 55.0kg 8.93L 1:13.15 10 10
Soft7 M Cahill 570 2 $6.50 Ginger's Voice 57.0kg 13.89L 1:19.53 8 7
Good4 M Cahill 56.5 9 $311$(};C1|E;S 'n' Stones 57.0kg 0.03L 12 12
Good4 B Cray 550 6 $151 Solid Foundation55.5kg 7.65L5829 11 10

Trainer Jim McMillan Barrier 6

Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $30,905

Win Range - W&P% 0-47

Career 15:0-4-3 12 Mths 14:0-4-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 11:0-4-1  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-3-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 3:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 A Cavallo 55.0 6 $4.80 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 5.01L 1:16.86 7 6
Good4 A Layt 570 10 $7.50 Kazumi 57.0kg 0.96L 1:28.24 8 6
Good4 A Layt 550 10  $12 Supergaze 58.0kg 0.77L 1:20.94 13 8
Good4 A Layt 570 5  $21 Temoin Chaud 56.5kg 2.04L 1:16.79 0 7
Heavy8 K Dunbar 570 10  $8 One Pound 56.5kg 7.02L 1:30.7 8 9
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X . Trainer Bob Caton Barrier 12
13 MAGGIES TI M E Jockey Clayton Gallagher 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,115
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-11
Sire Danesis Dam Sandgate
precder Mr ) Praft Career 280-2-1 12 Mths 15:0-0-1 1stUp40-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Colours Red, White Rabbit, Green Sleeves, Red And Green Quartered Cap, White Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-0-1 Soft 9:0-2-0 Heavy 4.0-0-0
Pom Pom Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-0-1 Track 10:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 12 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20  1300m F&m Mdn Good4  C Gallagher 55.0 12 $15.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 8.56L 1:16.86 4 8
70f13 DUBB Sun3May20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7  C Gallagher 570 7 $4.60 Ginger's Voice 57.0kg 10.11L 1:19.53 9 9
50f14 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1300m MDN Good4  C Gallagher 550 9 $9.50 Supergaze 58.0kg 2.11L 1:20.94 33
30f14 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1280m MDN-SW Good4 T Wolfgram 570 1  $51 Temoin Chaud 56.5kg 0.71L 1:16.79 4 3
40f10 WELL Sun5Apr20  1400m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Gallagher 570 2 $31 One Pound 56.5kg 5.00L 1:30.7 9 8
. N ICKA NARCELLS Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 5
Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $6,605
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
) ¥ Sire Redoute’s Show Dam Questify
gfvs:gfsf (':V'Fr{ %Oi/‘zztrer Career 6:0-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, Apricot Maltese Cross, Armbands And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 DUBB Mon Ljun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4 M Heagney 55.0 5 $14.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 6.82L 1:16.86 9 7
20f11 MUSW Sun 24May20 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Northey 550 2 $41 Dawnstar 55.0kg 0.47L 58.57 10 6
60f12 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 B Cray 56.5 7 $71 Poetic Harmony 57.0kg 4.49L 1:06.5 6 8
6of 14 COON Sat18Apr20 900m MDN-SW Soft5 A Banks 56.5 14  $31 Outback Snow 58.5kg 5.21L 53.5 7
90f12 NARR Thu 26Mar20 1100m MDN-SW Soft7 D Northey 56.5 3 $81 Grace Bay 56.5kg 10.48L 1:06.95 77
[ . Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 3
& _ 15 MAGIC GIFT Jockey Kate Cowan 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,550
ey % 4year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-30
el | ) ¥ Sire Magic Albert Dam Dark Topaze
gfvs:gfsf B"E\Rséijgs'g Mrs S Stanley Career 10.0-2-1 12 Mths 80-2-1 1stUp40-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Colours Orange, Black Stripes And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-1 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of12 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4 K Cowan 55.0 3 $26.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 8.15L 1:16.86 1 4
20of5 NMNE Sat 16May20 1100m PIC MDN-SW Good4 W Wheatley 650 5 $3 Deshawn 67.0kg 1.65L 1:05.95
20f9 CBAR Sat9May20 1000m MDN-SW Good  C Gallagher 570 9 $4.601|}l)?5 6Negotiating 57.0kg 1.58L
10 of 13 DUBB  Sun 3May20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 ﬁ] Plracey- 570 11 $101 Ciﬁger's Voice 57.0kg 14.39L 1:19.53 5 6
olmes
30of9 GEUR Sat1Feb20  1000m PIC MDN-SW Good3  J Presits 650 5  $6 Lucky's Gotcha 66.5kg 1.79L 58.79
i . Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 9
17 PEPITA Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 55.0kg Prizemoney $12,285
6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-10
_ Sire Star Witness Dam Super Blue
gfv‘;ﬁgfsr :er:da'e;ak”s“ e 2 kel Este Lt S W Comro rep | CPTEET 20020 12Miths 40-00 1stUp 4010 2nd Up 40-0:0
Comroy, S Dovil | e ot b e e WEOMOIMERE i 1090 Good 120-10 Soft40-00  Heavy 10-00
Colours Black, Red Band, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track1:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m F&m Mdn Good4 A Stanley 55.0 9 $71.00 Stellar Blaze 57.0kg 7.97L 1:16.86 8 5
70f10 DUBB Mon 18May20 1000m MDN-SW Good4 A Stanley 570 2 $41 Ay Bee Are 59.0kg 3.02L 58.48 9 9
40f8 QUEA Sat21Mar20 1460m MDN-SW Good4 B Ward 570 8  $21 Oliver Skoona 58.5kg 2.61L 1:27.1 3 3
10 of 10 MORU Mon 16Mar20 920m 4Y+ MDN Good4  E Hennessy 550 4 $151 Blaazay 59.0kg 8.60L 53.02 10 10
80of11 QUEA Mon 24Feb20 900m MDN-SW Good4 B Ward 570 11  $91 Pretorius 59.0kg 10.23L 51.96 10

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 4 THE GIFT CLOSET CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 1600m NSW: 2:10 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450. VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm
10th $450. QLD: 2:10 pm
Rail: True NT: 1:40 pm
Straight: 394m. SE Ll o
Circumference: 2003m. WA: 1210 pm
For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 13. Polished Penny Bubble cheeker (near side) first time, 17. Argyllscoot Blinkers off again, visors
again, 18. Smart Idea Blinkers off first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Clever Missile Ronald Simpson (a3) Brett Thompson 234856143 7:1-0-2 $18280 14% 43% 12 59
2. Dusktilldawn Clayton Gallagher  Garry Lunn 0156357704 24:1-0-1 $21695 4% 8% 1 59
3. Narrow Neck Nelson ~ Ashleigh Stanley (a2) Peter W Stanley 0226557766 27:1-5-4 $47,400 4% 37% 3 59
SCRATCHED
5. Sedgemoor Kate Cowan (al.5)  Mack Griffith 0053508612 8:1-2-1 $57,590 13% 50% 10 59
6. Athena’s Lad Chad Lever Michael Mulholland 14341 4:1-0-1 $20,815 25% 50% 14 575
7. Hitch Hiker Jamie Adrian Layt Rodney Northam 00s9081s8 6:1-0-0 $15325 17% 17% 11 57.5
8. Shame Warned Winona Costin Stephen Jones 5126057532 81-2-1 $27,105 13% 50% 5 575
9. Shazza Travis Wolfgram Kody Nestor 9517252963 12:1-2-2 $21,770 8% 42% 7 57
10. Sethlans Greg Ryan Allan Denham 7383585426 9:0-1-3 $21,050 0% 44% 6 56.5
11. Spilia Andrew Banks Darren Hyde 3925562250 16:0-6-1 $41,044 0% 44% 13 565
12. Terry Tuffnut Mathew Cahill Justin W Stanley 4247523560 12:0-2-1 $14360 0% 25% 9 565
13. Polished Penny Jake Pracey-Holmes Mark Milton 0522524252 20:0-5-2 $45525 0% 35% 8 55
14. Rainy Day Anthony Cavallo Kody Nestor 8253386205 13:0-2-2 $23720 0% 31% 2 55
15. Apropros Billy Cray Todd Howlett 658559200 7:0-1-0 $5340 0% 14% 4 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

oo Fage 1

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Rail position: True
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6. Athena's Lad "H
11. Spilia "ﬁ
1. Clever Missile "ﬂ
7. Hitch Hiker Jamie "’

12, Terry Tuffnut "H
13. Polished Penny "H
9. Shazza "H

10. Sethlans "ﬂ‘

3. Narrow Neck Nelson "H
14. Rainy Day "H
2. Dusktilldawn "H

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

5. Sedgemoor ‘ﬁ

8. Shame Warned "H
15. Apropros "H

Race Direction
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b CLEVER MISSILE Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 12
Jockey Ronald Simpson 59.0kg Prizemoney $18,280
@ 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-43
Sire Smart Missile Dam Dreams And Desires
Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd . . . .
Owners J H Harding & Mrs SyG Harding C.areer. 71-0-2 12 Mth.s 7:1-0-2  1st UR 2:0-0-1  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Brown, Pink Spots And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 R Simpson 59.0 12 $14.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 1.06L 1:35.89 12 12
30of7 PARK Sun17May20 1600m CL2 Good4 R Simpson 55.5 2 $7.50 Lygia 55.0kg 1.81L 1:35.99 77
40f11 WELL Sun10May20 1400m CL2-SW Good4 R Simpson 570 9  $10 Eva's Deel 55.5kg 2.39L 1:28.1 11 10
80of14 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1300m BM50 Good4 R Simpson 620 1  $11Eva's Deel 59.0kg 3.83L 1:21.57 10 12
50f6  SCNE  Wed 15Apr20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 A Morgan n/a 5I;/Igoilre Than a Samba n/a 6.11L
- Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 1
v n DUSKTI I'I'DAWN Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.0kg Prizemoney $21,695
7 W& 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-8
™ Sire Dawn Approach Dam Antipode
g;:sgresrvlf/\cvSLL?]cr)]roughbreds Career 24:1-0-1 12 Mths 15:1-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-0 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4  C Gallagher 59.0 1 $51.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 5.87L 1:35.89 8 9
1of14 DUBB Mon 18May20 1600m MDN Good4  C Gallagher 56.0 9 $6.50 Dusktilldawn 56.0kg 0.85L 1:36.35 77
50f12 WELL Sun10May20 1400m MDN-SW Good4  C Lever 5.0 2 $26 Kazumi 57.0kg 1.60L 1:28.24 100 8
60f10 TAMW Mon 4May20 1400m MDN Soft6  J Duggan 550 9 $211L2asu5%hs Loudest 55.0kg 2.90L 9 10
30f14 CBBN Sat18Apr20 1400m MDN Soft5 B Cray 560 6  $17 Jonesy 56.5kg 0.86L 1:24.2 5 6
= Trainer Peter W Stanley Barrier 3
00 B NARROW N ECK N ELSON Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 59.0kg Prizemoney $47,400
' © 1 Syearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1280m W&P% 4-37
OE Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Nellie's Glen
gwﬁgferBé)zlgftzf i/ltrLsJiA Isbister, G R Isbister, B L Powell, P A Richardson, D Ccareer 27154 12 Mths 30-2-0  1st Up 40-0-0 2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Gillmore & AT Frost ' ' ' "~ "Firm 1.0-0-0 Good 20:0-5-3  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Green Circles And Cap Jockey 15:1-3-2  Dist 4:.0-1-1 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Stanley 59.0 3 $31.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 10.61L 1:35.89 1 2
20f12 DUBB Mon 18May20 1300m BM50 Good4 A Stanley 565 9 $7 Kahlo 61.0kg 0.68L 1:16.79 5 1
20f11 WELL Sun10May20 1400m CL2-SW Good4 A Stanley 570 7  $17 Eva's Deel 55.5kg 0.87L 1:28.1 4 4
60of 13 COON Sat 18Apr20 1200m BM50 Good4 A Stanley 56.5 9  $20 Creidne 60.0kg 4.82L 1:10.12 9 7
50f8 QUEA Mon 9Sepl9 1600m CL1-SW Good3 M Heagney 59.0 6  $12 Clergyman 59.0kg 9.98L 1:37.95 6 4
- Trainer Mack Griffith Barrier 10
H SEDGEMOOR Jockey Kate Cowan 59.0kg Prizemoney $57,590
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 13-50
Sire Bernardini Dam Disputes
Breeder Darle . . . .
Owners MD Kyeating &R Nicholson C.areer. 81-2-1 12 Mth.s 5:0-0-1 1st UR 40-2-1  2nd Up .1.1 0-0
Colours Red, Black Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 71-2-1  Soft 1.0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 14 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20  1600m Cl1-sw Good4 K Cowan 59.0 10 $15.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 8.18L 1:35.89 5 5
10 of 13 SCON  Fri 15May20 1300m CL2 Good4 T Sherry 570 4 $31 Mayaaseh 59.5kg 7.69L 1:16.13 1 1
30f5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock nfa 1 Niccirose n/a 4.27. 5038
30f12 TAMW Tue 28Jan20 1200m CL2 Good4 A Morgan 610 6 $8 Captain Eyche 54.0kg 4.43L 1:10.61 7 7
40f7 MDGE Tue7Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Softs B Stower n/a Scottish Soldier n/a 4.93L 1:01.15
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A '
> |[J ATHENA'S LAD
m 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
: Sire Albrecht Dam Star of Athena
Breeder Ms P Egan
Owners K Turner
Colours Purple, Black And White Striped Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
1of14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4
40f9 MUDG Sat23May20 1600m CL1-SW Good4
30f11 MUSW FrilMay20  1450m CL1 Soft7
40of9 BATH Mon 16Dec19 1400m CL1 Good3
10of12 NARR Thu 28Nov19 1300m MDN Good3
L Y
- HITCH HIKER JAMIE
m 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Je T'aime
Breeder Burnewang North Pastoral
Owners K K Chung & M W Chung
Colours Purple, Emerald Green Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track
13 of 14 DUBB Mon 1LJun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4
10 of 11 TAMW Mon 18May20 1200m CL1 Good4
3of5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT Soft5
90f9 CANB Fri27Dec19 2000m CL1-SW Good4
10 of 10 NOWR Sun 8Dec19 1600m BM58 Good4

EJ SHAME WARNED

3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Shamus Award Dam Slipped By
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm

L3
i

Trainer Micha

Jockey Chad Lever 57.5kg

el Mulholland Barrier 14

Prizemoney $20,815

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Lever 57.5 14 $3.90 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 1.06L 1:35.89 11 8
K Bell-pitomac  57.5 1 $7.50 Will to Excel 59.0kg 2.75L 1:38.19 5 4
L Magorrian 58.0 2 $9.50 Value Abbey 55.5kg 3.10L 1:29.64 8 9
G Ryan 5.0 4 $5.501T2a2I?80f The Kraut 58.5kg 3.48L 4 3
A Cavallo 59.0 11 $7.50 Athena's Lad 59.0kg 1.22L 1:18.57 9 6

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 11

Jockey Adrian Layt 57.5kg Prizemoney $15,325

Win Range 1300m W&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Layt 57.5 11 $61.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 10.30L 1:35.89 33
R Jones 550 6  $41 Hard Lady 57.5kg 5.41L 1:11.85 1 1
R Jones nfa 5 5%4R7oom Somewhere n/a 8.78L
L Magorrian 575 5 $20 Little Arnie 56.5kg 14.98L 2:02.03 4 4
L Magorrian 56.0 3 $2.60F Gemmahra 57.5kg 12.50L 1:38.78 7 6

Trainer Stephen Jones Barrier 5

Jockey Winona Costin 57.5kg Prizemoney $27,105

Win Range 1600m

Owners Miss T A Rodger, D J Whiteley, D P Webber, P Teague, R F Nicholls, J Firm 0:0-0-0
Teague, G Pryor, P J Sherwood, Mrs M A Keirle, M J French, D J French & G J Cusack irm :0-0-

Colours Black, Royal Blue Horse Head, Gold Sleeves And Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details

50f14 DUBB
lof12 TAMW
20f10 TAMW

60f11 ARMI
13 of 14 MUSW

Mon LJun20 1600m CI1-sw

Mon 18May20 1600m MDN-SW

Mon 4May20 1400m MDN

Sun 19Apr20  1300m CG&E MDN
Sun 22Mar20 1000m MDN-SW

* [EJ sHAzzA

4 year old bay or brown mare (female)

Sire Stryker Dam Shibby
Breeder Mr a Smeaton
Owners Miss F G McCauley

Colours Yellow And White Quarters, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

90f14 DUBB
50f13 DUBB
1of14 DUBB
70f14 CBBN
20f14 DUBB

Mon LJun20  1600m Cl1-sw
Mon 18May20 1600m BM50
Sun 3May20  1300m MDN-SW
Sat 18Apr20  1400m MDN

Sat 28Mar20  1000m MDN-SW

BET EASY
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Track

Good4

Good4
Soft6

Good3
Good4

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft7
Softs
Soft5

W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-2-1 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Costin 575 5 $6.50 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 1.92L 1:35.89 2 1
A Morgan 59.0 11 $8 Shame Warned 59.0kg 0.42L 1:38.18 2 1
S Lisnyy 5.0 1 $91L2215ughs Loudest 55.0kg 0.02L 1 2
S Lisnyy 560 8  $14 Liberty Head 58.0kg 3.70L 1:17.22 1 1
G Buckley 58.5 11 $5.50 Emilette 56.5kg 12.39L 57.08 8 9

Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 7

Jockey Travis Wolfgram 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,770

Win Range 1300m W&P% 8-42

Career 12:1-2-2 12 Mths 9:1-2-2  1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
T Wolfgram 57.0 7 $19.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 4.87L 1:35.89 13 13
A Cavallo 59.0 3 $5.50 Malibu Stacy 57.0kg 2.31L 1:35.69 6 5
G Ryan 57.0 11 $3.30F Shazza 57.0kg 2.39L 1:19.46 7 6
K Cowan 56.0 12 $4.20 Jonesy 56.5kg 2.35L 1:24.2 9 7
J Pracey- 570 2 $11 Angie Emm 56.5kg 3.23L 58.14 4 2
holmes
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ik

; SETH LANS Trainer Allan Denham Barrier 6
T Jockey Greg Ryan 56.5kg Prizemoney $21,050
P, # 4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-44
* B~ Sire Lonhro Dam Hestia
gwﬁgferDKi;L?r/owski W Komorowski, C Komorowski, Miss M Zammit, M Career 30-1-3 12 Mths 9:0-1-3 1t Up 20-0-1 2nd Up 20-0-0
Denham, R Zammit, R Zz;mmit, R Smith [’)enham, B Zamlmit & Miss B Derllham Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:0-0-3 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Halves, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 G Ryan 56.5 6 $11.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 2.251 1:35.89 10 10
30f12 TAMW Mon 18May20 1600m MDN-SW Good4 M Bell 59.0 4 $5.50 Shame Warned 59.0kg 1.691 1:38.18 10 9
80f13 NEWC Sat9May20 1600m MDN-SW Good4 RThompson ~ 59.0 12 $26 All Things 59.0kg 6.73L 1:37.74 1 1
30f 7 TAMW Sun 26Apr20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker 590 6 $3.70 Inkjet 56.5kg 0.13L 1:25.08 7 6
50f12 PORT  Fri17Apr20  1200m MDN-SW Soft5 B Looker 590 7 $131|.31§1V7V1n Too Good 58.5kg 4.52L 8§ 8
SPII.IA Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 13
Jockey Andrew Banks 56.5kg Prizemoney $41,044
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Sire Pierro Dam Belle Couture
Breeder Love Racing Pty Ltd . A N N
Owners S M Konz & Mrs K A Konz (Fia ree(; (} %006 ! éZ hl(litlg.s09.2014 0 ;StﬂU8|?04.30(§] 0 ﬁnd Upl,ngOZOO
Colours Red, Dark Green Diablo And Collar, Dark Green And Red Diablo Sleeves, " T U-0-U- 0od o.l-- Oft G.U-3- eavy LU-U-
Red Cuffs, White Cap Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 5:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Banks 56.5 13 $6.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 1.47L 1:35.89 14 14
90f11 SPEN  Thu7May20 1610m MDN-SW Soft7 B Egan 58.5 9 $2.90F Blue Ocean 58.5kg 8.30L 1:41.58 10 11
20f12 KILM  Thu 23Apr20 1600m MDN-SW Good4 B Prebble 58.5 10 $1.95F Chairman's List 58.0kg 1.50L 1:39.39 1 1
50f11 PAKE Thu9Apr20  1600m MDN-SW Soft5 R Bayliss 585 2 $9.501Ra%dl\g/ood Rising 58.0kg 3.70L 32
60f13 SEYM Thu310ctl9 2015m MDN-SW Goodd BPrebble 585 5  $5Highland Jakkseokg 1285l 2048 6 7
o . Trainer Justin W Stanley Barrier 9
y 12 TERRY TU FFNUT Jockey Mathew Cahill 56.5kg Prizemoney $14,360
! | 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-25
- ' Sire Arlington Dam Aporia
Breeder Mr B W McHugh Career 120-2-1 12 Mths 120-2-1 1stUp2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Owners C 1 Mann, J W Stanley, Mrs S L Dykes, R J Dykes, D T Leach, J Mckay, B D P P
Brouff & B Franklin ' ' ' ' "~ Firm 1.0-0-0 Gf)od 8:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Seams Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 M Cahill 56.5 9 $31.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 1.48L 1:35.89 9 11
20f14 DUBB Mon 18May20 1600m MDN Good4 M Cahill 56.0 13 $6 Dusktilldawn 56.0kg 0.85L 1:36.35 10 4
40f13 DUBB Sun3May20 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 K Dunbar 59.0 3 $21 Ginger's Voice 57.0kg 7.22L 1:19.53 4 4
70f14 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1300m MDN Good4 B Cray 550 7  $12 Supergaze 58.0kg 8.84L 1:20.94 7 7
20f9 BATH Mon 24Feb20 1408m MDN Good4 M Weir 560 9  $6 Nodeel 56.0kg 0.52L 1:24.38 8 8
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Ak Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 8
POLISHED PEN NY Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.0kg Prizemoney $45,525
4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-35
Sire Crowded House Dam Paulini
gmgre:;smfa”&”ylxl\ o e K o V£ Lo g ey C2TEET 20052 12 Miths 10050 1st Up 40-1-0 2nd Up 40-1-0
Haynes ron TpAA TN T TR TS A TS AT Firm 00-0-0 Good 16042 Soft3:0-1-0  Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Stars, Halved Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, White Star Jockey 8:0-4-0 Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 14 DUBB  Mon LJun20 1600m CI1-sw Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 550 8 $8.50 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 5.40L 1:35.89 7 6
olmes
50f14 PARK Sun17May20 1400m MDN-SW Good4 Jh Plracey- 5710 7 $6 Jetline 57.0kg 2.32L 1:23.68 13 12
olmes
20f8 HAWK Tue5May20 1300m MDN Soft5 Jh Plracey- 550 1 $5.50 Srini57.0kg 0.91L 1:18.34 4 3
olmes
20f14 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1280m MDN-SW Good4 JhPlracey- 570 8  $12 Temoin Chaud 56.5kg 0.33L 1:16.79 11 12
olmes
20f13 DUBB Sat2Novl19  1600m CL1-SW Good3 ﬂ] Plracey- 54.5 2 $3.40F Five Star Gal 57.0kg 0.161 1:36.07 10 10
olmes
- . Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 2
S 14 RAINY DAY Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $23,720
a3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-31
L. L' Sire Medaglia d'Oro Dam Miss Marielle
g;‘;ﬁgfs’ JJ V‘(‘/’ Iégllll))// Sslj‘g&'w aal'eeg ch (Mg TW kel Career13:0-22 12 Mths 13:0-2-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Colours White, Black Band, Red Cap ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-2-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-2
' ’ Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 A Cavallo 55.0 2 $8.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 4.39L 1:35.89 4 4
20f13 QUIR  Mon 11May20 1600m MDN Good4 G Buckley 55.0 11 $2.80F Will to Excel 58.0kg 4.65L 1:41.91 6 3
50f14 PORT Fri17Apr20  1500m MDN Softs A Morgan 56.0 10 $2.80F Walton Hall 56.0kg 2.18L 1:31.61 11 10
30f13 TAMW Fri3Apr20  1600m MDN-SW Heavy8 A Morgan 56.5 12 $4.20 Fanmalia 58.5kg 0.271 1:38.92 13 7
30f11 PORT Fri20Mar20 1506m MDN Heavy8 A Morgan 57.5 7 $3.40F Za Za Zena 57.5kg 1.97L 1:33.02 100 8
r-— APROPROS Trainer Todd Howlett Barrier 4
‘g Jockey Billy Cray 55.0kg Prizemoney $5,340
&= 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-14
# === Sire Americain Dam National
g;‘;ﬁggm w%;gnag O H North Career 7:0-1-0 12 Mths 70-1-0 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Old Gold Hoops, Old Gold Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1600m Cl1-sw Good4 B Cray 550 4 $81.00 Athena's Lad 57.5kg 2.13L 1:35.89 6 7
50f10 PORT Tue 19May20 1512m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Weir 570 8 $5.50 Balboa 59.0kg 2.14L 1:34.09 4 3
80f13 SCON Tue 21Apr20 1400m MDN-SW Good3 M Weir 56.5 10  $61 Charlton Park 56.5kg 10.36L 1:23.09 77
20f6  BEAU Fri3Apr20  1000m MDN-BT Soft7 A Bullock n/a Gogh Fox n/a 6.34L 1:02.09
50f10 MUSW Sun3Novl9 1500m MDN Good3 M Weir 550 6  $14 Bandahara 59.0kg 3.18L 1:29.94 2 1
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Race 5 KINGS HALL JEWELLERS CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 2:50 pm
Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450. VIC/TAS: 2:50 pm
10th $450. QLD: 2:50 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:20 pm
Straight: 394m. SA: 2:20 pm

WA: 12:50 pm

Circumference: 2003m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. The Light Of Day Blinkers first time, 4. Little Caesar Tongue tie off first time, 6. Dirty Digby
Blinkers off again, ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, visors first time, 11. Self Imposed Bubble cheeker (near
side) first time, ear muffs first time, lugging bit first time, pacifiers first time, visors off first time, 12. Simcha
Blinkers again, winkers off again, 16. Zouzoom Pads (front) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Cotton On George Mathew Cahill Alison Smith 7135563 5:1-0-2 $16070 20% 60% 2 59
2. Forgiato (NZ) Anthony Cavallo Kody Nestor 63157673 6:1-0-2 $18,050 17% 50% 11 585

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
6. Dirty Digby Wendy Peel Connie Greig 8547653422 19:1-4-2 $55540 5% 37% 10 56
7. Supreme Times Clayton Gallagher ~ Rodney Robb 4139952543 14:3-1-2 $28,075 21% 43% 3 56
8. Deshawn Eleanor Webster-  Barry Wall 01725067 7:1-1-0 $7671 14% 29% 12 555
Hawes
9. Matter Of Factor Georgina McDonnell  Clint Lundholm 2542505417 7:1-1-0 $17205 14% 29% 9 55
(a3)
SCRATCHED
11. Self Imposed Kath Bell-Pitomac ~ Garry Lunn 5080506946 15:1-1-0 $48920 7% 13% 5 55
(al.5)
12. Simcha Billy Cray Sharon Jeffries 1765590555 23:1-4-2 $43,650 4% 30% 4 55
13. Red Russian Kate Cowan (al.5)  Michael Lunn 0030082586 11:1-1-1 $16710 9% 27% 1 55
14. Red Rock Stella Andrew Banks Greg O'Neill 0882600758 20:1-2-0 $17420 5% 15% 6 55
15. Boomshake the Room  Michael Heagney ~ Garry Bignell 3575638246 26:1-3-3 $27290 4% 21% T 55
16. Zouzoom Winona Costin Bruce Parker 9506465015 16:1-0-1 $11,020 6% 13% 8 55
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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12 8. Deshawn "H
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-

¢ 11 2. Forgiato "H
I 10 6. Dirty Digby -H

-

9. Matter Of Factor "ﬁ

14. Red Rock Stella "ﬂ\
11. Self Imposed "H
12. Simcha "H
7. Supreme Times "H
1. Cotton On George "y‘
,I 13. Red Russian "U

Rail position: True Race Direction
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i . Trainer Alison Smith Barrier 2
-‘r_: 1 COTTON ON GEORGE Jockey Mathew Cahill 59.0kg Prizemoney $16,070
. *'F'-,. | 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m W&P% 20-60
a"e''/ Sire Mosayter Dam Lace Wing
gﬁﬁgfsr msri IIEIIIiEs”II\jI Ellis, J Ellis, Mrs C Glendinning, N Smith & Miss E Ells Career 5:1-0-2 12 Mths 51-0-2 1st Up 20-0-2 2nd Up 21-0-0
Colours Royal BIueI, White ’Check;, Pink And White Stlriped Sleeves, Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
And White Striped Cap Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4 M Cahill 59.0 2 $4.20 Simcha 55.0kg 4.45L 56.89 7 5
l1of11 WELL Sun10May20 900m MDN Good4 M Cahill 585 6 $3.6052%t0n On George 58.5kg 2.59L 1
30f 12 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 M Cahill 50 8 $8 Poetic Harmony 57.0kg 2.01L 1:06.5 32
50f8 BATH Mon 23Dec19 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 A Cavallo 58.0 4  $26 Matowatakpe 58.5kg 8.80L 1:03.84 4 5
6of 14 MUDG Fri6Decl9  1200m MDN-SW Good4 ﬂ] Plracey- 59.0 10  $41 Fiery Zone 57.0kg 1.78L 1:12.76 2 3
olmes
- n Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 11
454 FORG IATO Jockey Anthony Cavallo 58.5kg Prizemoney $18,050
‘hﬂ- 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 17-50
#44 % Sire Super Easy Dam Toomanycandles
Breeder Llanhennock Trust Career 61-0-2 12 Mths 61-0-2 1stUp21-0-1  2nd Up 20-0-1
Owners B A Ryan, GA Ryan, B J Porter, C T Nestor, M P Stevens, M S Ploenges & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Mrs J M Nestor ’ : : )
Colours Blue And White Diamonds, Cerise Sleeves And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4 A Cavallo 58.5 11 $2.70 Simcha 55.0kg 3.14L 56.89 6 6
30f11 WELL Sun10May20 900m CL1 Good4 K Cowan 585 9 $12 Chevron Prince 55.0kg 1.67L 53.65 7
10f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m 3Y+ MDN Soft7 G Ryan 58.0 9 $2.80F Forgiato 58.0kg 0.03L 59.3 4 1
40of 5 CBBN Sat18Apr20 900m OPEN-BT Good4 D Stanley n/a Twice The Value n/a 4.07L 52.15
70of7  HAWK Sun8Decl9 1000m MDN Good4 G Buckley 56.0 2 $6.50 Private Thoughts 55.0kg 7.961 57.7 6 3
A o . . N
- Trainer Connie Greig Barrier 10
1T n DIRTY DIGBY Jockey Wendy Peel 56.0kg Prizemoney $55,540
J"\ ”‘: 4 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1100m W&P% 5-37
# QML= Sire Bel Esprit Dam Glacier Bay
Breeder Lakeview Resources Pty Ltd Career 19:1-4-2 12 Mths 8021 1stUp41-1-0  2nd Up 4000
Qumers Jones artnership & S A Neyland Fm000:0  Good 11121  Soft40-10  Heawy 100
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars On Sleeves, Star On Cap And Pom Pom : . ) ’ yL
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4 W Peel 56.0 10 $10.00 Simcha 55.0kg 4.88L 56.89 9 10
40f8 ARAR Tue10Decl9 1300m F&M BM58 Good4  J Childs 59.0 7 $3.80 Pretty Bella 62.5kg 4.75L 1:19. 4 5
70f11 MOE  Thu2INovl9 1200m BM58 Good3 J Noonan 575 7 $5.50 Ultimate Shock 60.0kg 2.90L 1:11.97 8 7
60of9 THEV  FriINovl9  1000m F&M BM64 Good3 J Noonan 56.5 7 $26 Unicorny 58.0kg 2.15L 58.75 9 9
30f6  BALL  Fri2Augl9  1400m F&M BM64 Synth  J Noonan 56.5 5 $6.50 Egyptian Gold 61.0kg 3.00L 1:26.39 6 6
B Trainer Rodney Robb Barrier 3
/ SUPREME TI MES Jockey Clayton Gallagher 56.0kg Prizemoney $28,075
(A 4yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1200m W&P% 21-43
- WS Sire Supreme Class Dam Rare Subject
g;‘;ﬁg;’ F';"Tfapnlz Dingwall Career 14:3-12 12 Mths 123-1-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Orange, Black Seams And Star, Black And White Stripe On Sleeves, Black Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 82-1-2 Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Star On Cap Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 3:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Cl1 Good4  C Gallagher 56.0 3 $7.50 Simcha 55.0kg 1.13L 56.89 1 8
1of7 NMNE Sat16May20 1100m PIC CL2T Good4 M Wright 660 6 $2.70 Supreme Times 66.0kg 0.82L 1:05.34
30f9 CBAR Sat9May20 1000m BM58 Good  C Gallagher 560 3 $5 Call Me Trinity 55.0kg 1.04L 59.77
90f14 COON Sat 18Apr20 900m BM50 Good4 W Peel 605 14 $7 Bensay 59.5kg 3.61L 51.57 9
90f13 NARR Thu 26Mar20 1200m CL2 Soft7 W Peel 550 10  $18Jailbreak 61.0kg 7.73L 1:12.93 22
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& ) DESHAWN

:': m'\ 3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
: / Sire Zoffany Dam Monchelle
Breeder Mr M Hawkins

Trainer Barry Wall Barrier 12
Jockey Eleanor Webster-Hawes 55.5kg

Win Range 1100m

Prizemoney $7,671
W&P% 14-29

Owners B T Wall, K Collins & C Collins E.a'eeor_ g :(1)'3'0 éz n:lt2§17:1161-0 ;Stﬂuo'folg'g 0 ﬁ"d UpO.l(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Royal Blue, White Chevrons, White Sleeves With Royal Blue Seams And irm Y:U-U- f)o T Oft V.U~ eavy V.U-U-
Cap, Pom Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f12 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m CI1 Good4 EWebster— 55.5 12 $61.00 Simcha 55.0kg 8.14L 56.89 5 9
awes
1of5 NMNE Sat16May20 1100m PIC MDN-SW Good4 A Lemarie 67.0 4 $2.80F Deshawn 67.0kg 1.65L 1:05.95
70f12 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1100m MDN-SW Good4 W Peel 58.5 3 $81 Poetic Harmony 57.0kg 5.43L 1:06.5 2 5
20f8 FORB Sat18Apr20 1300m PIC MDN-SW Good3 M Wade 66.5 7  $21 Cherry Pie 65.0kg 3.30L 1:17.1
50f6 WAGR Sat28Mar20 1050m PIC-MDNSW Good3 M Gray 66.5 4  $20 Lutece 65.0kg 5.68L 1:02.03
— n Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 9
= MATTER OF FACTOR Jockey Georgina McDonnell 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,205
g_yeaTrholdF arey f[l)"y (fgmale-')B o Win Range 800m W&P% 14-29
ire The Factor Dam Sippa Bubbly
Breeder Mr D Ringland 1.1 a1 0.1- 1.0.
Owners D W Ringland & Mrs H J Ringland ?aree(;(?.(l) (1) 0 éZ I\Iclltl51.sl6.1101 0 ;stﬂU;O&é)Ol 0 ﬁnd Up0,2610000
Colours White, Yellow Sash, Green Cap I LH0-U- 00¢ >:1-L- oft 2874 €avy U0
Jockey 1.0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Cl1 Good4 G Mcdonnell 55.0 9 $8.50 Simcha 55.0kg 0.31L 56.89 4 3
50f13 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m CL2 Soft7  C Gallagher 550 6  $13 Niccolon 55.0kg 5.42L 59.1 2 2
40f14 COON Sat 18Apr20 900m BM50 Good4  Clngs 58.5 1  $5F Bensay 59.5kg 1.02L 51.57 5
20f13 DUBB Sat28Mar20 1000m CL2 Good4  C Gallagher 550 10 $7.50 Dreams Out West 55.0kg 0.61L 57.7 1 1
11 of 14 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1100m CL1 Good3 M Cahill 550 6 $8.501%§I!)%zov Bourke 58.5kg 7.92L 3 3
'.. SEI.F IM POSED Trainer Garry Lunn Barrier 5
Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 55.0kg Prizemoney $48,920
4 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-13
Q7/"#  Sire Unencumbered Dam Typhoon Tilly
gfv‘;ﬁgfsr JB&”grRa;C'”g and Breeding Pty Ltd Career 151-1-0 12 Mths 120-0-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Union Jack, Red And White Armbands, White Cap, Red Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Pom Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f12 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m CI1 Good4 K Bell-pitomac  55.0 5 $41.00 Simcha 55.0kg 2.00L 56.89 8 7
12 0f 12 BET3  Sun 3May20 1200m 0 - 58 Soft7  CSymons 575 8  $20 Liquido 56.0kg 8.85L 1:14.23 8 9
80f12 PAKE  Sun19Apr20 1200m 0 - 58 Synth N Callow 580 6  $16 Troubleshot 62.0kg 7.05L 1:10.4 10 10
10 of 11 WARR Sat 11Apr20  1000m 0 - 58 Good4 C Caserta 58.5 8  $11 La Tesora 56.0kg 5.60L 59.09 6 6
50f12 GEEL Sat14Mar20 1100mO0 - 58 Good4 B Mertens 565 7 $21 Kedleston 60.0kg 1.95L 1:05.42 9 9
-~ SIMCHA Trainer Sharon Jeffries Barrier 4
Jockey Billy Cray 55.0kg Prizemoney $43,650
“‘ 4 g_yeasrt 0';1 Chegtnut aeldingH(maJegt Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-30
5 ire Strategic Dam Happy Henrietta
reeder Mr P.) Brown Career 23:1-42 12 Mths 90-1-0 1stUp7:0-2-1  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Colours Red, Royal Blue And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, Checked Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 120-2-0 Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Armbands And Cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 10:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Cl1 Good4 B Cray 550 4 $8.00 Simcha 55.0kg 0.31L 56.89 2 1
70f11 WELL Sun10May20 900m CL1 Good4 B Cray 55.5 7 $21 Chevron Prince 55.0kg 4.83L 53.65 8
6of 14 COON Sat 18Apr20 900m BM50 Good4 E Webster- 59.5 7 $21 Bensay 59.5kg 2.34L 51.57 4
awes
50f5 STON Wed 12Feb20 1100m CL1 Good3 J Darose 540 5 $411Ij(i)'!é;h Excalebration 56.5kg 4.60L 2 2
90f10 PAKE Thu30Jan20 1400m CL1 Good4 ) Baldock 560 2 $101 Diode 59.0kg 8351 12608 79
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F—
RED RUSSIAN
¥, 4yearold chestnut gelding (male)
.7 Sire Wicked Style Dam Vice Anglais
Breeder Mr N C Stewart
Owners WW Lunn
Colours White, Red Vee And Dragon, Chevrons Sleeves, Red Cap

~
2

Race Details Track
12 of 12 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4
10 of 10 NMNE Sat 16May20 1200m CLB HCP Good4
30f8 CBAR Sat9May20 1200m CL1 Good
110f 12 NARR  Mon 27Apr20 1100m CL3 Soft5
13 of 13 DUBB Sat 28Mar20 1000m CL2 Good4
e
2 ¥ RED ROCK STELLA
*** 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
-~~~ Sire Redente Dam Fast Impulse
Breeder Mr S Morris
Owners G J O'Neill & M L O'Neill
Colours White, Red Stars, Red Cap, White Stars
Race Details Track
10 of 12 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4
80of9 CBAR Sat9May20 1370m CL2 Good
80of 14 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1600m CL1-SW Good4
20f7 FORB Sat 18Apr20 1600m CLB HCP Good3
60of 14 MUSW Mon 13Apr20 1280m CL1 Soft6
i
- BOOMSHAKE THE ROOM

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Spirit of Boom Dam Semisyn
Breeder Grandview Stud Pty Ltd
Owners P A G Banks

/

Colours Red, White Sash And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track
30f12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4
50f11 WELL Sun10May20 900m CL1 Good4
70f13 DUBB Sat28Mar20 1000m CL2 Good4
50f6  COLA Sun1Mar20 1000m BM58 Good4
6of7 SPEN  Sun 16Feb20 1100m BM58 Soft7

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Michael Lunn Barrier 1
Jockey Kate Cowan 55.0kg Prizemoney $16,710
Win Range 900m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Cowan 55.0  1$151.00 Simcha 55.0kg 8.90L 56.89 1 2
A Boyd 625 5 $131|}{I§)§711ent of Hope 65.0kg 16.60L
M Heagney 555 5 $131|:\{I26;r21ent of Hope 55.0kg 5.88L
K Cowan 550 9 $1o11:602gg Time Charlie 62.5kg 11.981 2 2
J Rogers 550 6 $175I;);éams Out West 55.0kg 17.03L 6 9
Trainer Greg O'Neill Barrier 6
Jockey Andrew Banks 55.0kg Prizemoney $17,420
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-15
Career 20:1-2-0 12 Mths 11:1-1-0 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 15:1-2-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Banks 55.0  6$151.00 Simcha 55.0kg 6.92L 56.89 10 11
J Pracey- 550 3 $11Indiana Wolf 61.0kg 442 1:23.81
holmes
M Cahill 57.0 13 $101 Shamusu Sho 59.0kg 10.60L 1:40.38 8 9
A Lemarie 620 5  $13 Stardux 63.5kg 1.10L 1:37.64
M Weir 55.0 3 $151 Serbelloni 58.0kg 5.25L 1:16.89 1 8
Trainer Garry Bignell Barrier 7
Jockey Michael Heagney 55.0kg Prizemoney $27,290
Win Range 1000m W&P% 4-27
Career 26:1-3-3 12 Mths 13:0-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-3-2  Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-2  Dist 9:1-2-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Heagney 55.0 7 $21.00 Simcha 55.0kg 0.60L 56.89 3 4
W Peel 550 8  $41 Chevron Prince 55.0kg 4.09L 53.65 11
W Peel 555 9 $19 Dreams Out West 55.0kg 4.34L 57.7 8 7
M Poy 550 3 $135I;Iggvenly Bridges 60.5kg 6.75L 5 5
A Kelly 550 3 $9.501I§0'r;1£)7(er0r's Chariot 60.0kg 2.65L 2 2
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Z0UZOOM Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 8

J 3 ) Jockey Winona Costin 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,020
* | '~ 5 year old grey-brown gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-13
*  Sire Zizou Dam Mqrdi‘s Magic
gmgfsr RM Prl\;\le(ﬁilcl:] IJnAlchin Mrs S Alcin,J D Alchin, B KInvin, T C Sporg, 68— cor Lo-1°0-1 12 Miths 71-0-0- 1st Up 31-0-0 2nd Up 30-0-0
Knoblanche, J W Burton, R N Buesnel. M Stewart, P F Horan, ) Gillnan, £ Galvin, A Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 14:1-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
JMusgrave, S P Horan, Mrs R Medd, Mrs S Mcallister, J T Eason, Mrs J M Eason & MJockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
R Wilson
Colours White, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of12 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m CI1 Good4 W Costin 55.0 8 $31.00 Simcha 55.0kg 6.33L 56.89 12 12
100f 11 GILG ~ Sat8Feb20  1550m CL2 Heavy8 V Bolozhinskyi 56.0 7 $4.20 Bid To Fame 57.0kg 14.80L 1:38.2 77
60f14 DUBB Mon 3Feb20 1600m CL1-SW Good4  V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 14  $19 Mayaman 59.0kg 3.27L 1:36.2 4 1
40f14 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1600m CL1-SW Good3  V Bolozhinskyi  59.0 9 $31 Bansuri 57.0kg 2.09L 1:36.4 6 3
60f10 GILG  Sat 28Decl9 1600m BM58 Good4  V Bolozhinskyi  54.0 10  $16 Song One 60.0kg 5.87L 1:37.84 33
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Race 6 MCDONALDS DUBBO & WELLINGTON BENCHMARK 66 NSW: 3:25 pm
HANDICAP 1000m
Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450. VIC/TAS: 3:25 pm
10th $450. QLD: 3:25 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:55 pm
Straight: 394m. SE 235 i
Circumference: 2003m. WA: 125 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Miss Powerbelle Barrier blanket first time, tongue tie off first time, 6. Manangatang Tongue tie
first time, 11. Elemenohpee Blinkers off first time, kyneton nose band off first time, tongue tie again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Festival of Light Michael Heagney ~ Rodney Robb 4155150115 18:5-2-3  $59,066 28% 56% 1 61
2. Kookabaa Ronald Simpson (a3) Brett Thompson 1176453230 23:3-2-5 $83,150 13% 43% 9 6l
3. Miss Powerbelle (NZ)  Adrian Layt Cameron Crockett 8561362562 9:2-3-1 $43,140 22% 67% 12 60
4. Fine Hero Chad Lever Luke A Thomas 7948259758 354-5-3  $108215 11% 34% 11 59.5
5. Sons of Bourke Clayton Gallagher  Clint Lundholm 9155475210 324-6-5  $113585 13% 47% 2 59.5
6. Manangatang (IRE) Greg Ryan Dale Wagstaff 0506543153 17:2-0-3 $36,837 12% 29% 3 585
SCRATCHED
8. Zoutenant Travis Wolfgram Dar Lunn 0010s75007 77:10-9-8  $356,750 13% 35% 8 58
9. Grand Exit Kate Cowan (al.5)  Kody Nestor 00958s874s 223-1-4  $58115 14% 36% 13 57
10. True Pride Julia Presits (a3) Bryan Dixon 0s91s75152 21:4-2-1 $62,375 19% 33% 7 565
SCRATCHED
12. Escebee Jake Pracey-Holmes Mark Milton 3250221007 87:12-12-9  $203,465 14% 38% 5 555
13. Circus Dancer Angela Cooper (a3)  Darren Hyde 6540479001 51:7-4-3  $126948 14% 27% 10 55
14. Tully Ho Georgina McDonnell  Graham Watts 2194201391 729-4-7  $117485 13% 28% 6 55
(a3)
15. Dynamite Dan Anthony Cavallo Mark Milton 54316078s0 55:4-8-9  $102320 7% 38% 4 55
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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:: 13 9. Grand Exit "H
‘ﬂfh 12 3. Miss Powerbelle "H
6 " 4. Fine Hero "H
é 10 13. Circus Dancer "’
.ﬂf. ° 2. Kookabaa “U

5‘ 8 8. Zoutenant "U

7 7 10. True Pride "H
4& 6 14. Tully Ho "U

: 5 12. Escebee "H

‘: 4 15. Dynamite Dan "H
é 3 6. Manangatang "ﬁ
2 5. Sons of Bourke "H
M 1 1. Festival of Light "ﬂ"

Rail position: True Race Direction
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g FESTIVAL OF LIGHT

¢

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dubleo Dam Festival Queen
Breeder Mr W Brown

Owners M W Brown, B J Robb & Miss K J Atherton

Colours Gold, Black Seams And Sleeves

Race Details
40f13 DUBB
1of12 DUBB

50f10 MUDG
1of12 DUBB

60f8 DUBB

Mon 1un20
Sun 3May20

Sun 1Mar20
Sun 16Feb20

Mon 3Feb20

1000m Bmo66
1100m BM66

1200m BM 66 HCP
1110m BM66

1000m OPEN-BT

™
i

|1 KOOKABAA

.

5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Makemeasupermodel
Breeder Mr H J Mitchell

Owners A M Muollo, H Hadjiparaskevas, N Hadjiparaskevas, L Hadjiparaskevas, P
Hadjiparaskevas, S Stavrou, A Stavrou, P Antoniou, G Costi, F Giuffre, A Siamas &

Three Hooks Seafood (Mgr: F Giuffre)

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $59,066
W&P% 28-56

Trainer Rodney Robb
Jockey Michael Heagney 61.0kg
Win Range 900m - 1120m

Career 18:5-2-3 12 Mths 6:4-0-0  1st Up 6:4-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-1  Soft 6:3-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:4-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 8:4-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 M Heagney 610 1 $7.50 Kookabaa 61.0kg 1.48L 56.48 1 8
Soft7 M Heagney 585 3 $3.8OF1F()ess§i7\/aI of Light 58.5kg 0.88L 7 4
Good3 M Heagney 585 6§16 Fast Talking 60.5kg 4.041 1:10.45 77
Soft5 M Heagney 56.0 10 $121If(§a35}i6\/al of Light 56.0kg 1.58L 6 4
Good4 M Heagney n/a Risk And Reward n/a 4.39L 56.28

Trainer Brett Thompson Barrier 9

Jockey Ronald Simpson 61.0kg Prizemoney $83,150

Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 13-43

Colours Green, Yellow Stars, Collar And Armbands, Yellow And Green Star Cap

Race Details
1o0f13 DUBB
1of9 MUDG
70f14 BATH
60of 14 ROYA
40f11 GOSF

Mon 1Jun20
Sat 23May20
Sat 25Apr20
Sat 18Apr20
Thu 2Apr20

1000m Bmo66

1100m CL3

1400m SADDLE CL4
1200m HIGHWAY-C3
1200m CL2

&

o\

IEJ Miss POWERBELLE

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Power Dam Deebee Belle
Breeder Mrs N H & Est Late D A Bell

Career 23:3-2-5 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-3  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 R Simpson 61.0 9 $2.30 Kookabaa 61.0kg 0.69L 56.48 3 3
Good4 R Simpson 59.5 9 $3.30F Kookabaa 59.5kg 1.90L 1:05.53 22
Good4 K Dunbar 55.0 14  $31 Hit the Target 56.5kg 9.86L 1:19.89 11 9
Soft5  JV Overmeire 555 5  $41 Fender 55.0kg 4.00L 1:10.57 8 7
Soft7  LRolls 555 6 $20 Toro Toro 56.0kg 2.36L 1:12.34 9 7

Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 12

Jockey Adrian Layt 60.0kg Prizemoney $43,140

Win Range 950m - 1000m W&P% 22-67

Owners B J Valentish, D Bynon, F J Bynon , P R Valentish & Valentish & Co (Mgr: Career 9.2:3-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1 ~ 1st Up 2:0-2-0 2nd Up 211-0-0

S E Valentish) ' ' ' " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Pale Blue, Black Braces, Armbands And Striped Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-3-1 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Bm66 Good4 A Layt 60.0 12 $11.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 3.25L 56.48 6 5
20f5 SCNE  Wed 27May20 900m OPEN-BT Soft7 B Looker n/a Partners n/a 11.54L 54.3
4of 5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT Soft5 S Clenton nfa 2 Oneness n/a 2.17L 50.94
60f12 NEWC Sat21Sepl9 900m CL2 Good4 A Bullock 565 1 $7 Martinique 54.5kg 3.52L 51.06 8
lof6 MORE Sun1Sepl9 950m CL3 Good4 A Bullock 58.0 4 $1.28F Miss Powerbelle 58.0kg 0.87L 53.99 4 3

,.r n FI NE HERO Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 11
Jockey Chad Lever 59.5kg Prizemoney $108,215
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 11-34
I Sire Kaphero Dam Fine Feelings
g;‘:ﬁgfs' l\'\/l"rrSJGMR"i'r?kfi‘ﬁy Career 35:4-5-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-0 1stUp 6:1-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Colours Hot Pink, Black R Motif, Hooped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:3-1-3  Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 17:3-3-1 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f13 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Bm66 Good4 C Lever 59.5 11 $17.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 3.08L 56.48 8 6
90f11 HAWK Thu 21May20 1100m BM64 Soft7  CLever 550 10  $10 Brazen Gem 58.5kg 4.30L 1:06.25 7 9
20f5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT Soft5 A Bullock nfa 1 Star Boy n/a 2.15L 50.9
40f12 NEWC Tue 31Mar20 1200m CG&E BM64 Softs M Bell 550 8 $191V¥1ez§her Channel 57.5kg 0.60L 10 7
80f10 PORT  Fri20Mar20 1006m BM66 Heavy8 G Buckley 60.5 8  $12 Calipari59.5kg 6.31L 1:00.12 6 3
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B SONS OF BOURKE Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 2
) ockey Clayton Gallagher 59. rizemone ,
qe e . Jockey Clayton Gallagher 59.5kg Pri y $113,585
= " G6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1100m W&P% 13-47
7 %" Sire Haradasun Dam Belvain
g;‘;ﬁgg &AE S’\geif:”;irmckson W Hollan &6 R kit Career 32:4-6-5 12 Mths 92-1-1 1stUp 9:2-2-4  2nd Up 7:1-1-0
Colours Yellow, Green Spots,'Spotted Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 223-6-5  Soft 6:0-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-4-1 Track 11:2-5-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-3-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Bm66 Good4  C Gallagher 59.5 2 $4.80 Kookabaa 61.0kg 3.83L 56.48 12 12
10f12 DUBB Mon 18May20 1100m CG&E BM58 Good4 R Simpson 62.0 12 $4.40F Sons of Bourke 62.0kg 1.45L 1:03.06 1210
50f6 DUBB Mon 30Decl9 1400m BM66 Good4 A Banks 590 5 $7 The Long Run 56.5kg 7.30L 1:23.33 33
4of 7 WELL Mon 9Decl9 1000m BM66 Good3 A Banks 595 3 $7 Yeas And Nays 55.5kg 4.5 58.12 6 6
70f8 DUBB Sun17Nov19 1010m BM66 Good3 A Banks 59.5 2 $3.20F Billy Bent Ear 54.0kg 2.77L 56.23 7 5
o n Trainer Dale Wagstaff Barrier 3
MANANGATANG Jockey Greg Ryan 58.5kg Prizemoney $36,837
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1600m - 1610m W&P% 12-29
: Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Mona Lisa
Breeder Storm Bloodstock 9.0 0-0- 0. 0-0-
Owners Tamaqi Park (Mgr: Ms R L Bolton) & D S Wagstaff :a ree(; (:)[ 70'200 3 22 ngtg'slz(.)ozo 0 ;stﬂuap'oﬁolg 1 flnd Up2?600011
Colours Purple, Grey Southern Cross, Striped Sleeves And Cap rm L0 00d J:1-0- ot 5.0 eavy 24-0-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f13 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20  1000m Bm66 Good4 G Ryan 58.5 3 $31.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 6.61L 56.48 7 7
30f6 MWBK Tue 18Feb20 900m OPEN-BT Heavy8 S Metcalfe n/a Luff n/a 2.36L 54.18
110f11 ROSE Sat18Jan20 1200m CG&E BM78 Heavy8 J1Jnr 520 6 $101 Inanup 58.5kg 53.50L 1:13.76 38
60f9 DUBB Mon 30Decl9 1100m BM58 Good4 Q Yong 625 1  $11 Conspirator 585kg 6.12L 1:03.82 1 1
50f7 WYNG Fri20Dec19 845m OPEN-BT Good4 S Metcalfe n/a Red Light Dancer n/a 2.40L 50.51
= n Zo UTE NANT Trainer Dar Lunn Barrier 8
) Jockey Travis Wolfgram 58.0kg Prizemoney $356,750
f .+ 7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 13-35
At Sire Zizou Dam Tenant's Tiara
g;‘;ﬁgg Saﬂs\%fiﬁzfﬂ Cﬁjﬁ’(ﬁy Ltsdp e S R Lol PR g ¢ CTEET 771008 12 Miths 205141 15tUp %010 2nd Up 9:2:0-2
Merrit & Mr:S M em'tte cac, M AN wares, 5 R Rayzel M Firm 5:1-2-1 Good 53:7-4-5  Soft 14:2-3-2 Heavy 5:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Light Blue Stars, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 6:1-1-0 Track12:1-2-0  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20  1000m Bm66 Good4 T Wolfgram 58.0 8 $41.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 6.95L 56.48 13 13
12 of 12 MUDG Sat 23May20 1400m GOOREE CUP BM83 Good4 T Wolfgram 550 2 $81 Stock Up 55.5kg 9.83L 1:24.1 33
1of7 NMNE Sat16May20 1100m PIC TROPHY Good4  J Hughes 63.0 6 $9.50 Zoutenant 63.0kg 1.27L 1:05.18
110f12 DUBB Sun3May20 1100m BM66 Soft7  C Gallagher 590 6 $411If()eg)s§i7\/al of Light 58.5kg 7.66L 8 6
70f9 MUDG Fri6Decl9  1400m BM66 Good4 G Ryan 600 5 9§31 Highly Desired 63.0kg 8.94L 1:24.37 22
1 Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 13
i n GRAN D EXIT Jockey Kate Cowan 57.0kg Prizemoney $58,115

I 5yearold bay mare (female)
- Sire Excites Dam Grand Cooler
Breeder Mr K J Dennis

Owners K J Dennis, Mrs L J Dennis, D W Cole, S N Cole, Mrs P A Cole, Mrs T L
Cole, C | Dedman, G Dennis, J Orford, S Miljkovic, J Abbott, Mrs K Ferrari & A J

Ferrari

Colours Pale Blue, Pink Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap

Firm 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
130f 13 DUBB  Mon LJun20  1000m Bm66 Good4 K Cowan 51.0
110f13 PARK  Sun17May20 1200m SATELLITE BM83  Good4 K Cowan 55.0
90f12 DUBB Sun3May20 1100m BM66 Soft7  J Ford 575
50f11 BATH Sat25Apr20 1200m ANZAC DAY Good4 S Miller 58.0
80f10 WELL Sun5Apr20  900m BM66 Heavy8 C Gallagher 58.0

BET EASY
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Win Range 1100m - 1300m

Career 22:3-1-4

Jockey 2:0-0-0

W&P% 14-36

12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp 6:0-0-2  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Good 19:3-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 $61.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 7.57L 56.48 10 11
5  $41 Good Time Charlie 55.5kg 5.01L 6 6
1:09.22
12 $9.50 Festival of Light 58.5kg 6.57L 2 1
1:05.57
11 $181 Stole Your Love 61.0kg 3.96L 10 10
1:09.84
9 $19 lamacrumpet 61.5kg 7.28L 55.35 8
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TRUE PRIDE

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Sepoy Dam Kissame Mucho

Breeder Mr S Hume

Owners B T Dixon

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash

Race Details

10 of 13 DUBB
90f10 PORT
1of11 GRAF
70f11 BALL
50f12 BALL

Mon 1Jun20  1000m Bm66
Fri 20Mar20  1006m BM66
Thu 20Feb20 1015m CL3

Thu 12Dec19 1250m BM58
Mon 25Nov19 1010m BM58

‘; ESCEBEE

“F

9 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Sonic Animation
Breeder Mr K Syrek

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $62,375
W&P% 19-33

Trainer Bryan Dixon
Jockey Julia Presits 56.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1115m

Career 21:4-2-1 12 Miths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 6:2-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-0  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:3-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good4 ) Presits 56.5 7 $41.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 6.49L 56.48 5 10
Heavy8 B Stower 570 6  $16 Calipari 59.5kg 6.57L 1:00.12 7 9
Good4 M Mcgillivray ~ 54.0 10 $6.50 True Pride 54.0kg 0.27L 58.48 22
Good4 L Rolls 58.5 5 $4.20 Big Buddie 54.0kg 4.13L 1:16.06 4 4
Good3  E Atkinson 58.5 4 $3.20F Mecum 59.0kg 2.15L 58.57 5 5

Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 5

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 55.5kg Prizemoney $203,465

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 14-38

Owners M A iton, W Monds, Ms M K Monds, Mrs K Monds, D L il s Co e &/-12712-9 12 Mths 191-6-0 st Up 8211 2ndl Up 8:2-0-0
Hill, Ms R Monds, B Fr.;eney, Mrs N Crocker & N Falk ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 70:10-10-6  Soft 13:1-1-3 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Colours Gold, Black |_|ghtn|ng Bolt And Cap Jockey 29:0-6-5 Dist 32:5-8-4 Track 18:1-2-2 Trk/Dst 9:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Bm66 Good4 #Plracey— 55.5 5 $15.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 1.32L 56.48 22
olmes
20f11 PARK  Sun17May20 1000m BM58 Good4 ﬂ] Plracey— 590 6  $14 Powerscourt 61.5kg 1.71L 56.51 1 2
olmes
50f11 WELL Sun10May20 1100m CG&E BM58 Good4 #Plracey— 595 2 $9.501I-(l)2ré?/ New Shoes 58.0kg 3.89L 1 1
olmes 06
13 of 14 ORAN Fri 17Apr20  1000m CUPDAYSPR BM86 Good4 #Plracey— 550 8  $51 Golden Tycoon 60.5kg 8.81L 57.85 5 11
olmes
20f12 SCON Mon 16Mar20 1100m BM58 Good4 #Plracey— 59.5 2 $31 Toro Toro 58.5kg 2.09L 1:03.28 1 1
olmes
- . Trainer Darren Hyde Barrier 10
@ 13 EthFCUS(fDAl)NCER Jockey Angela Cooper 55.0kg Prizemoney $126,948
year old bay mare {female Win Range 975m - 1100m W&P% 14-27
*¥  Sire Walking or Dancing Dam Circus Rock ’
Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd T 91, 0. ).
Grersas BT liels iy mos
Colours Blue, White Stars irm U.9-0- f’o S oft 7.0-0- eavy LU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 26:5-3-3 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of13 DUBB Mon LJun20 1000m Bm66 Good4 A Cooper 55.0 10 $41.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 2.98L 56.48 9 9
50f13 DUBB Mon 18May20 1100m F&M BM58 Good4 A Cooper 61.5 13 $26 All Hollywood 59.5kg 4.361 1:03.06 12 12
40f12 DUBB Sun3May20 1100m BM66 Soft7 A Banks 560 7 $411F()e:55§i7\/al of Light 58.5kg 5.22L 11 10
110f12 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1300m BM58 Goodd A Banks 610 10 $41 Zelago 590kg 5,04 11777 11
40f9 NARR Thu26Mar20 1300m BM66 Soft7 A Banks 575 4 $41 Toulon Brook 59.0kg 2.34L 1:20.77 8 9
',"ﬁ TU I.I.Y HO Trainer Graham Watts Barrier 6
\ Jockey Georgina McDonnell 55.0kg Prizemoney $117,485
“A 7 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 950m - 1100m W&P% 13-28
Sire Strategic Dam Tully Flame ’
g;:ﬁ:fsrg?w;fti Park Pty Ltd Career 72:9-4-7 12 Mths 16:3-2-2 1st Up 8:0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 7:0-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Vee, Checked Band On Sleeves, Checked Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 58:6-2-7 Soft 81-1-0 Heavy 6:2-1-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 41:6-3-5 Track 12:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 9:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Bm66 Good4 G Mcdonnell 55.0 6 $26.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 0.69L 56.48 1 1
10of9 MORE Sat9May20 950m BM50 Good4 G Mcdonnell 605 4 $5 Tully Ho 60.5kg 0.75L 53.43 1 1
90f13 TAMW Sun26Apr20 1000m JOHN CLIFT Good4 L Day 57.5 13 $31 Stooge 61.5kg 5.71L 56.28 35
40f11 COON Sun15Mar20 1100m BM 58 HCP Good4d Y Lewis 58.0 8  $15 Jailbreak 60.0kg 5.36L 1:04.28 1 1
20f11 TAMW Sun8Mar20 1000m BM58 Good4 Y Lewis 58.0 5  $261'm On Break 60.0kg 0.80L 57.32 4 4
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- Trainer Mark Milton Barrier 4
T DYNAMITE DAN Jockey Anthony Cavallo 55.0kg Prizemoney $102,320
[ # ' Tyearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m W&P% 7-38
A0 1 Sire Shellscrape Dam Imtops
Breeder Mr R D Hannon . . . .
Owners M A Milton, Ms M K Monds & M Hensley C‘areer. 55:4-8-9 12 Mths'10.1—0—2 1st UR 6:0-0-2  2nd Up .5.0—1—1
Colours Gold, Black Lightning Bolt And Cap Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 45:4-8-5  Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-0-1
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 35:4-7-7 Track 14:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 11:1-1-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1000m Bm66 Good4 A Cavallo 55.0 4 $31.00 Kookabaa 61.0kg 2.24L 56.48 4 4
40f12 DUBB Mon 18May201100m CG&E BM58 Good4 ) Rogers 55.5 5 $9.50 Sons of Bourke 62.0kg 3.38L 1:03.06 4 3
30f14 COON Sat18Apr20 900m BM50 Good4  J Rogers 59.0 9 $8.50 Bensay 59.5kg 0.43L 51.57 2
1of14 DUBB Sat28Mar20 1000m BM50 Good4 # Plracey— 57.5 7  $12 Dynamite Dan 57.5kg 2.42L 57.49 6 3
olmes
60of 10 ORAN Sat22Feb20 1000m BM58 Good3 K Dunbar 540 9  $14 Ticked Off 54.5kg 3.50L 56.94 2 3
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Race 7 REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE DUBBO WINTER COUNTRY NSW: 4:05 pm
CLASSIC QUALIFIER CG&E BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m
Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450. VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
10th $450. QLD: 4:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:35 pm
Straight: 394m. S 2225
Circumference: 2003m. WA: 2:05 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. Colts, Geldings and Entires. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 17. Late Return Pads (front) off first time, 18. Papa John Blinkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Any Blinkin' Day Georgina McDonnell  Clint Lundholm 0080506956 58:9-5-4  $175370 16% 31% 3 65.5
(a3)
2. California Fox Ken Dunbar Allan Gibson 4423652419 20:3-2-3 $81,985 15% 40% 1 63
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
5. Indiana Wolf Kate Cowan (al.5)  Sharon Jeffries 0103060552 22:3-4-5 $59,855 14% 55% 13 61
6. Universal Thief Greg Ryan Michael Mulholland 2122192577 37:3-11-3 $97550 8% 46% 6 61
1. Harry New Shoes (NZ)  Kath Bell-Pitomac  Jim McMillan 813400730s 26:4-4-4 $83450 15% 46% 2 60
(al.5)
8. Patrick May Andrew Banks Leo Harland 5137s21 5:2-1-1 $22,625 40% 80% 7 60
9. Blue Collar Boy Michael Heagney ~ Greg Hook 0778653201 23:3-2-2 $65980 13% 30% 8 59.5
10. Catcha Crown Ashleigh Stanley (a2) Wanda Ings 9003166515 30:4-3-4 $73455 13% 37% 10 595
11. Petain Anthony Cavallo Bob Howe 7454531232 29:3-3-7 $77230 10% 45% 9 59.5
12. Western Parade Chad Lever Gayna Williams 0633653557 29:2-6-6 $80,090 7% 48% 14 595
13. Cloud Factory Mathew Cahill Stephen Edwards 14150557 5:1-0-0 $20,145 20% 20% 4 59
14. Zamali Winona Costin Bruce Parker 0371482256 25:4-4-1 $79,925 16% 36% 12 59
15. Shehroz Julia Presits (a3) Bryan Dixon 3602555644 23:3-1-1 $55295 13% 22% 5 59
16. Danspur Jake Pracey-Holmes  Gavin Groth 6350643526 27:3-3-4 $49,415 11% 37% 11 58
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

oo Fge 7
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12. Western Parade "H
5. Indiana Wolf "H
14, Zamali "ﬁ
16. Danspur "’
10. Catcha Crown "H
11. Petain "H
9. Blue Collar Boy "U
8. Patrick May "ﬁ
6. Universal Thief "ﬂ‘
15. Shehroz "ﬂ‘
13. Cloud Factory "H
1. Any Blinkin' Day "H\

2. Callifornia Fox "H

Race Direction

7. Harry New Shoes "H

Rail position: True
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ANY BLINKIN' DAY

8 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Any Given Saturday Dam Mask Cheval
Breeder Bowness Stud

Owners CJ Lundholm & Mrs A J Lundholm
Colours Aqua, Pink Seams

il

Race Details Track
12 of 14 DUBB  Mon LJun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4
10 of 13 PARK  Sun 17May20 1200m SATELLITE BM83  Good4
80f12 DUBB Sun3May20 1100m BM66 Soft7
10 of 10 NARR  Thu 26Mar20 1100m OPEN BM82 Soft7

12 of 14 DUBB

en

Sun 15Sep19 1600m DUBBO CUP BM89 Good3

B3 CALIFORNIA FOX

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Foxwedge Dam Casta Laetitia

Breeder Packaging Investments Aust Pty Ltd

Owners A Gibson & Mrs E E Gibson

Colours Green, Brown Sash, Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Race Details Track
40f14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4
40f13 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1300m DIGGERS BM83  Good4
20f12 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1300m BM58 Good4
30f12 COON Sun15Mar20 1400m WRA CHAMP Good3
60f10 MUDG Sun1Mar20 1200m BM 66 HCP Good3

s *)

= | INDIANA WOLF
AE‘. 7 year old bay gelding (male)

. Sire Amadeus Wolf Dam Indi

Breeder Mr J Brown

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $175,370
W&P% 16-31

Trainer Clint Lundholm
Jockey Georgina McDonnell 65.5kg
Win Range 1100m - 1625m

Career 58:9-5-4 12 Mths 9:1-0-0 1stUp 7:1-0-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 2:0-0-0 Good 31:3-4-1  Soft 21:3-1-3 Heavy 4:3-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 9:1-1-0 Track 19:7-2-0  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Mcdonnell 655 3 $81.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 6.74L 1:16.69 1 2
J Pracey- 550 7 $101 Good Time Charlie 55.5kg 4961 7 5
holmes 1:09.22
R Simpson 62.5 8 $311F()e55§i7\/al of Light 58.5kg 6.50L 37
J Rogers 550 1  $31 Demonize 55.0kg 6.53L 1:06.79 9 10
J Pracey- 540 11  $31 Steamin' 55.0kg 9.26L 1:33.73 2 2
holmes

Trainer Allan Gibson Barrier 1

Jockey Ken Dunbar 63.0kg Prizemoney $81,985

Win Range 1110m - 1310m W&P% 15-40

Career 20:3-2-3 12 Mths 6:0-2-1  1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-3  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 17:3-2-2  Dist 9:2-2-0 Track 7:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 5:2-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
K Dunbar 63.0 1 $4.40 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 0.69L 1:16.69 2 1
K Dunbar 55.0 12 $13 A Magic Zariz 61.0kg 1.59L 1:20. 2 1
K Dunbar 620 5  $5Zelago 59.0kg 1.06L 1:17.77 22
K Dunbar 56.0 5  $26 Sneak Preview 57.5kg 4.16L 1:22.15 22
K Dunbar 575 10  $31 Fast Talking 60.5kg 4.49L 1:10.45 1 2

Trainer Sharon Jeffries Barrier 13

Jockey Kate Cowan 61.0kg Prizemoney $59,855

Owners Mrs S Jeffries, A Prout & Jenal Australia Pty Ltd (Mgr: J F G Brown)
Colours Red, Blue And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, Checked Armbands,

Red, Blue And White Checked Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 14 DUBB  Mon LJun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4
1of9 CBAR Sat9May20 1370m CL2 Good
110f12 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1600m BM58 Good4
30f13 ORAN Sun22Mar20 1400m CL2 Good4
12 of 14 MUDG Sun 1Mar20  1400m CDRA CHAMP Good3

n UNIVERSAL THIEF

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Time Thief Dam Pie Eyed

Breeder Mr J Gatfield

Owners M Mulholland, P Burton, R Burton & H Burton
Colours Red, Gold Diamond And Cap

o)

Race Details Track
20f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4
1of12 WELL Sun10May20 1600m BM58 Good4
20f14 MUSW FrilMay20  1280m BM58 Soft7
20f10 WELL Sun5Apr20  1400m CL2 Heavy8
1of14 NARR Thu26Mar20 1200m CL2 Soft7

BET EASY
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Win Range 1200m - 1370m W&P% 14-55

Career 22:3-4-5 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-2 Soft 11:2-2-3 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Cowan 61.0 13 $41.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 4571 1:16.69 11 10
K Cowan 61.0 5 $4.40 Indiana Wolf 61.0kg 0.271 1:23.81
A Layt 60.5 1  $21 Moon Panther 62.5kg 6.14L 1:37.15 11 10
T Jeffries 585 8  $41 Vaquero 55.5kg 0.87L 1:23.53 2 7
T Jeffries 56.0 14 $201 Healing Hands 57.5kg 8.44L 1:23.81 14 13

Trainer Michael Mulholland Barrier 6

Jockey Greg Ryan 61.0kg Prizemoney $97,550

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 8-46

Career 37:3-11-3 12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 8:0-4-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:1-6-2  Soft 12:2-4-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 61.0 6 $4.40 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 0.28L 1:16.69 9 9
K Bell-pitomac  59.0 3 $8 Universal Thief 59.0kg 0.87L 1:42.49 5 5
L Magorrian 590 8  $7 Wicked Willy 58.5kg 0.34L 1:17.85 13 9
K Bell-pitomac  55.0 4 $7.50 Slatey Bay 55.0kg 0.11L 1:29.33 7 6
K Bell-pitomac 550 4 $7 Universal Thief 55.0kg 2.69L 1:13.47 7 5
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- . Trainer Jim McMillan Barrier 2
G 7 HARRY NEW SHOES Jockey Kath Bell-Pitomac 60.0kg Prizemoney $83,450
6 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 15-46
- Sire Pentir.e Dam Miss Thorn . . 9
Ouiners T il b1 e s 50 e s L oL s ) COVESF 2644 12N 1LL04 1tUp6100  2nd Up 5021
Mcphee, Mrs M Mcpheé, PE Mcph’ee, Mrs L Mcphele &MsN A McMillan * Firm (:0-0-0 Gfmd 203-4-2 Soft 51-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Grey’ Red Sash, Sleeves And Cap Jockey 4:1-0-1 Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of14 DUBB Mon Lun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 K Bell-pitomac  60.0 2 $12.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 3.69L 1:16.69 5 5
1of11 WELL Sun10May20 1100m CG&E BM58 Good4 K Bell-pitomac 580 1 $4F1Ij(i)2r($rg/ New Shoes 58.0kg 0.28L 7 6
30f12 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1100m CL3 Soft5 K Bell-pitomac  55.0 12 $171(:%)8.(§g Time Charlie 62.5kg 0.12L 1 1
40f10 COON Sun15Mar20 1400m BM58 Good3 K Bell-pitomac 585 5  $15 Rubble 62.0kg 2.06L 1:24.32 5 5
110f13 MUDG Sun1Mar20 1400m BM58 Good3 R Murray 590 5  $18 Redjina 58.5kg 3.78L 1:24.81 8 5
L n PATRICK MAY Trainer Leo Harland Barrier 7
) Jockey Andrew Banks 60.0kg Prizemoney $22,625
o glxr/sa’\rﬁg)lldhggxé %ﬂﬂngaigﬁlﬁ\/ay Win Range 1200m - 1300m W&P% 40-80
(B)I;Is:gfsr Ll\/lV\fl-ICziziiclle}l\/ArsJ H Harland, Mrs G Burgers & D Burgers Career 5:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 ~ 1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-1
Colours Red, Black Maltese Cross, White Sleeves And Cap Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 31-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-1  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 A Banks 60.0 7 $5.50 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 2.68L 1:16.69 3 4
1of14 PARK Sun17May20 1300m BM58 Good4 A Banks 58.0 6 $4.80 Patrick May 58.0kg 0.16L 1:16.59 2 2
30f13 NARR Mon 27Apr20 1300m BM50 Good4 A Banks 610 8 $51I32%v¥gon Crossing 58.0kg 0.58L 3 4
70f10 WELL Sun5Apr20  1100m CL1 Heavy8 A Banks 550 3 $7 WHat the Fuss 58.0kg 7.00L 1:08.63 4 3
20f14 DUBB Mon 13Jan20 1100m CL1 Good3 A Banks 575 1 $7.501%%|!)s720v Bourke 58.5kg 1.96L 4 6
b n BI.UE COLLAR BOY Trainer Greg Hook Barrier 8
) Jockey Michael Heagney 59.5kg Prizemoney $65,980
, - 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1010m - 1410m W&P% 13-30
A Sire Denmarket Dam Blue White
(B)ws:?sr g 8 mmz IR_(/)-\dI-?oilf Eyj ll:lt(ik Mirs E L Perini & A L Perini Career 23:3-2-2 12 Mths 81-1-1  1st Up6:3-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Sleaves, White Cép Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-2  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 M Heagney 59.5 8 $41.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 6.83L 1:16.69 10 12
70f9 MUDG Sat23May20 1100m CL3 Good4 A Layt 570 5  $21 Kookabaa 59.5kg 6.72L 1:05.53 8 8
70f12 ORAN Fri 17Apr20  1300m BM58 Good4 B Cray 610 4  $31 Zelago 59.0kg 3.03L 1:17.77 9 10
8of14 MUSW Fri 27Mar20  1450m CL3 Soft6 ) Penza 550 11  $71 Larynx 55.0kg 3.03L 1:27.95 1 8
60f10 COON Sun15Mar20 1400m BM58 Good3 M Heagney 610 4  $11 Rubble 62.0kg 4.00L 1:24.32 9 8
';- CATCHA CROWN Trainer Wanda Ings Barrier 10
'y ] Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 59.5kg Prizemoney $73,455
. A’l - 6yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 13-37
£ Sire Beautiful Crown Dam Catcha Rising Star
Breeder Ms F Enriquez A3 9.0 1.0. 0.9-
Owners Miss M A Eassie & Ms F R Enriquez :a ree(; g %403 4 22 I\Iclltg;gé(il ;stftU£15.01(§) 0 ﬁnd Up04.1600201
Colours Pink, Purple Diagonal Stripes irm B:0-v- 00d £/.3-3- oft 3:1-4 eavy U9-4-
Jockey 12:2-0-2  Dist 6:0-0-2 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 DUBB Mon Lun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 A Stanley 59.5 10 $17.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 3.86L 1:16.69 6 6
13 of 14 PARK  Sun 17May20 1300m BM58 Good4 A Stanley 605 8 $8 Patrick May 58.0kg 6.43L 1:16.59 33
12 of 14 BATH Sat 25Apr20  1400m SADDLE CL4 Good4 A Stanley 550 8  $71 Hit the Target 56.5kg 12.42L 1:19.89 5 5
30f12 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1300m BM58 Good4 A Stanley 60.0 1  $26 Zelago 59.0kg 1.07L 1:17.77 4 5
1of14 DUBB Sat28Mar20 1200m BM58 Good4 A Stanley 585 7 $8 Catcha Crown 58.5kg 1.18L 1:10.33 4 3
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7 PETAIN
@ 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Commands Dam Segolene
Breeder Darley

Trainer Bob Howe Barrier 9
Jockey Anthony Cavallo 59.5kg Prizemoney $77,230
Win Range 1300m - 1625m W&P% 10-45

Owners C C Howe, G J Clarke, R Murray, E J Norris & R W Howe C.areer 293-3-7 12 Mths 13:1-2-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Colours Blue, Gold Stars And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 22:3-3-3  Soft 6:0-0-4 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-0-4  Dist 8:1-1-2 Track 7:1-2-3 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 A Cavallo 59.5 9 $12.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 3.59L 1:16.69 8 8
40f14 PARK  Sun17May20 1300m BM58 Good4 A Cavallo 600 12  $8 Patrick May 58.0kg 1.65L 1:16.59 77
50f13 DUBB Sun3May20 1400m BM58 Soft7  JFord 60.5 10$4.20EF Dusky Damsel 56.5kg 10.64L 1:25.18 22
40of 11 BATH Sat25Apr20 1200m ANZAC DAY Good4 R Bensley 570 2 $3.80F1I0%tg1e Your Love 61.0kg 3.80L 6 6
50f12 ORAN Fri17Apr20  1300m BM58 Good4 R Bensley 610 7 $8 Zelago 59.0kg 2.16L 1:17.77 8 8
£ WESTERN PARADE Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 14
Jockey Chad Lever 59.5kg Prizemoney $80,090
’A 7 year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 7-48
- A%  Sire Intergaze Dam Miss Frome
gﬁﬁgfer'\ngEv:rcl\/cl)i\s/selzJ Atkins, D E Lones, Mrs R A Lones, B N Lewis, Ms D D Career 29:2-6-6 12 Mths 60-0-3 st Up 50-0-1 2nd Up 5:0-1-2
Lewis, M J Purtle, M’rs P M Purtle, PIM Purtle, N’|s A L Groves &’Miss BJ G;oves Firm 2:0-2-0 Good 18:2-3-4 Soft 8:0-1-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, White Sash, Black Sleeves, Gold Cap Jockey 5:0-0-2 Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 6:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f 14 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4  C Lever 59.5 14 $21.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 6.33L 1:16.69 14 14
60of8 MUDG Sat23May20 1400m CL2 Good4  C Lever 575 1 $3.80 Mahervellous 55.0kg 4.31L 1:25.55 4 3
30f12 WELL Sun10May20 1600m BM58 Good4  C Lever 60.0 11 $8 Universal Thief 59.0kg 2.50L 1:42.49 32
30f13 DUBB Sun3May20 1400m BM58 Soft7  CLever 600 6  $16 Dusky Damsel 56.5kg 8.68L 1:25.18 1 9
60f12 ORAN Fri 17Apr20  1300m BM58 Good4  C Lever 60.0 12 $31 Zelago 59.0kg 2.49L 1:17.77 12 12
A CLOUD FACTO RY Trainer Stephen Edwards Barrier 4
B Jockey Mathew Cahill 59.0kg Prizemoney $20,145
‘0 3yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 900m - 1300m W&P% 20-20
Sire Snitzel Dam Tremezzo
gfvsﬁgfsf g"JrERdu::gL”g s C F Edwards Career 51:0:0 12 Miths 51:0:0 15t Up31-0-0 20 Up 20:0:0
Colours White, Lime Green Spade And Sleeves, Quartered Cap ~ Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of14 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 M Cahill 59.0 4 $8.50 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 0.28L 1:16.69 77
40f9 MUDG Sat23May20 1100m CL3 Good4 M Cahill 555 4 $8 Kookabaa 59.5kg 3.95L 1:05.53 7 6
1of11 WELL Sun10May20 900m MDN Good4 M Cahill 58.0 2 $3.10F Cloud Factory 58.0kg 1.64L 54.41 4
40f10 NMNE Mon 27Apr20 800m OPEN TRIAL Soft5 M Cahill n/a Prairie Fire n/a 4.96L 45.83
10 of 11 NEWC Sat 22Feb20 1400m MDN Good4 C Noble 56.0 10 $7.50 Night Witches 55.5kg 10.17L 1:23.47 1 1
1 ZAMALI Trainer Bruce Parker Barrier 12
AT L ) Jockey Winona Costin 59.0kg Prizemoney $79,925
* l ': 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 800m - 1410m W&P% 16-36
. Sire Zariz Dam Miss Amali

Breeder Mr A Hazelton

Owners A B Hazelton, Mrs R E Hazelton, W A Welsh, Mrs M A O'conner C.areer 25:4-4-1 12 Mths 13:3-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-0 2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours White, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-3-1  Soft 8:3-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 8:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
14 of 14 DUBB  Mon 1Jun20 1300m Cge Bm58 Good4 W Costin 59.0 12 $15.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 7.81L 1:16.69 12 11
30f6 NMNE Sat16May20 1600m PIC TROPHY Good4 M Gray 650 6 $3 Another Plan 66.5kg 0.58L 1:39.7
70f13 DUBB Sun3May20 1400m BM58 Soft7  KBell-pitomac  59.5 9 $5.50 Dusky Damsel 56.5kg 11.11L 1:25.18 g8 10
1of12 COON Sat18Apr20 1400m BM50 Softs  KBell-pitomac  62.0 12 $4.20 Zamali 62.0kg 0.67L 1:23.18 9 8
40f14 NARR Thu 26Mar20 1600m BM58 Soft7 A Cavallo 58.5 2 $4.20F Time Stalker 55.0kg 1.83L 1:41.86 4 4
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SHEHROZ

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Al Maher Dam Queen of Roses

Breeder Mr S Leong

Owners B T Dixon & Mrs J A Dixon

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Scottish Tartan Sash

Race Details

30f14 DUBB
60of12 DUBB
10 of 11 WELL

20f12 NARR
50f7 FORB

Mon LJun20  1300m Cge Bm58
Mon 18May20 1100m CG&E BM58
Sun 10May20 1100m CG&E BM58

Mon 27Apr20 1100m CL3
Sat 18Apr20  1100m PIC TROPHY
= DANSPUR
Bamrd 6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Sunday Star

Breeder Mr a C White
Owners G P Groth & A C White

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4

Soft5
Good3

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $55,295
W&P% 13-22

Trainer Bryan Dixon
Jockey Julia Presits 59.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 23:3-1-1 12 Mths 10:0-1-1 1st Up 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:2-0-1  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Presits 59.0 5 $51.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 0.62L 1:16.69 4 3
K Dunbar 595 7 $17 Sons of Bourke 62.0kg 3.90L 1:03.06 9 9
K Dunbar 605 7 $131|.'({)2%? New Shoes 58.0kg 10.17L 8 9
K Dunbar 570 11 $111%(6).(§g Time Charlie 62.5kg 0.05L 4 4
M Gray 670 4 $850 Muzzleburst 63.0kg 4.101 1:04.11

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 11

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 58.0kg Prizemoney $49,415

Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Band And Armbands, Royal Blue Striped Cap

Race Details
6of 14 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m Cge Bm58

3of11 QUIR  Mon 11May20 1100m CG&E BM58
10 of 13 TAMW Thu 23Jan20 1400m BM58
60f11 GUNN Mon 6Jan20 1300m BM58

40f 14 GUNN Tue 17Decl9 1400m BM58

BET EASY
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Track
Good4

Good4
Good3
Good3

Good3

Jockey
J Pracey-
holmes
B Stower
B Stower
J Pracey-
holmes
J Pracey-
holmes

Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 11-37

Career 27:3-3-4 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:3-1-4  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 6:0-1-1  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 11 $21.00 Cloud Factory 59.0kg 3.48L 1:16.69 13 13
575 8  $16 Schemer 60.5kg 0.36L 1:06.6 11 10
585 3 $8 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 3.21L 1:23.18 6 7
59.0 2 $4.60 Rubble 60.0kg 3.81L 1:16.17 77
59.5 1 $3.80F Annie's Street 55.5kg 3.69L 1:22.49 7 10
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Race 8 REGIONAL AUSTRALIA INSURANCE DUBBO WINTER COUNTRY NSW: 4:40 pm
CLASSIC QUALIFIER F&M BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 1300m
Prize $19,600. 1st $10,250. 2nd $3,510. 3rd $1,900. 4th $990. 5th $650. 6th $500. 7th $450. 8th $450. 9th $450. VIC/TAS: 4:40 pm
10th $450. QLD: 4:40 pm
Rail: True NT: 4:10 pm
Straight: 394m. Vai gig pm
Circumference: 2003m. - pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. Fillies and Mares. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 7. Miss Hugo a Gogo Blinkers again, synthetic hoof filler off first time, tongue tie off again,
winkers off again, 10. Maui Princess Lugging bit off first time, winkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Holy Empress Billy Cray Scott Singleton 25s233730s 15:2-2-4 $49790 13% 53% 3 62
SCRATCHED
4. Dusky Damsel Jake Pracey-Holmes Clint Lundholm 5152084285 21:4-3-1 $74515 19% 38% 5 61
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
7. Miss Hugo a Gogo Ashleigh Stanley (a2) Gayna Williams 7875341596 31:4-5-4 $84930 13% 42% 11 60
8. Modernity Greg Ryan Rodney Northam 10s71295s3 8:1-1-2 $20365 13% 50% 4 60
9. Creidne Wendy Peel Justin W Stanley 02015s8s4s 122-1-0  $22690 17% 25% 8 59.5
10. Maui Princess Adrian Layt Luke A Thomas 0750586956 20:3-2-2 $63365 15% 35% 6 59.5
SCRATCHED
12. Bring the Joy Ken Dunbar Gavin Groth 8352362456 29:3-3-5 $37,945 10% 38% 9 585
13. Invincible Thunder Kate Cowan (al.5)  Kody Nestor 4442505175 18:2-2-1 $45,620 11% 28% 2 585
14. Rosesay Georgina McDonnell  Connie Greig 9385785521 18:2-5-2 $57170 11% 50% 1 585
(@3)
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
17. Fiery Zone Ronald Simpson (a3) Cameron Crockett 3582153442 8:1-2-2 $38,750 13% 63% 10 58
18. Eillod Mathew Cahill Barbara Joseph, Paul & 6751879665 16:2-0-0  $22360 13% 13% 7 575

Matt Jones

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

oubbo| g

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Rail position: True

BET EASY

7. Miss Hugo a Gogo "H

17. Fiery Zone "ﬁ
12. Bring the Joy "ﬂ‘

9. Creidne "H
18. Eillod "H

10. Maui Princess "H
4. Dusky Damsel "H

8. Modernity "ﬁ
2. Holy Empress "H

13. Invincible Thunder "H
14. Rosesay ﬂ

Race Direction
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[ HOLY EMPRESS

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Roman Emperor Dam Holy One
Breeder MrJ B Cummings

Owners S| Singleton, Miss S Carruthers, Mrs S L McDowell, K W McDowell, K L

FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au
McDowell & J Andrews

l
Colours Tartan, Red Diamond, Sleeves And Cap

Race Details
20f11 DUBB
50f11 WYON
20f6  SCNE
20f9 SCON
30f14 SCON

Mon 1Jun20  1300m F&m Bm58
Thu 14May20 1350m BM64
Wed 15Apr20 900m OPEN-BT
Sat 28Dec19 1600m BM58

Fri 13Dec19  1400m BM58

~ | DUSKY DAMSEL

.-J 4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Maghro
Breeder Bowness Stud

Track
Good4
Soft7
Good4
Good4
Good3

Owners | R W Thompson, J E Gilder, Mrs S A Staniforth, M V Reynolds & N W

Thompson
Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Band And Armbands

Race Details
50f11 DUBB

1of13 DUBB

50f8 WELL
20f14 NARR
10 of 12 COON

-
i

Mon 1Jun20  1300m F&m Bm58
Sun 3May20  1400m BM58

Sun 5Apr20  1700m BM58
Thu 26Mar20 1600m BM58
Sun 15Mar20 1400m WRA CHAMP

MISS HUGO A GOGO

6 year old grey-blk mare (female)
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Oratrice
Breeder Mr E Panossian

Track
Good4

Soft7

Heavy8
Soft7
Good3

Owners Mrs G M Williams, F J Williams, Mrs D M Miller, D J Fitzpatrick, Miss N J

Fitzpatrick, P T Thatcher, P J Thatcher & F R English

Colours Dark Blue, Red Diamond Band And Armbands, White Cap

Race Details

70f11 DUBB
8of 14 PARK
70f11 BATH

50f14 ORAN
30f10 DUBB

£

Mon 1Jun20  1300m F&m Bm58
Sun 17May20 1300m BM58
Sat 25Apr20  1200m ANZAC DAY

Sun 22Mar20 1280m BM58
Fri6Mar20  1000m BM66

EJ MoDERNITY

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Palia

Breeder Cressfield

Owners Cressfield (Mgr: B W Neill)

Track

Good4
Good4
Good4

Good4
Heavy8

Colours Silver And Black Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

1of11 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m F&m Bm58
150f 16 SCON  Fri 15May20 1100m CL1

4of 5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT
70f10 MUDG Fri6Decl9  1400m CL1

1of7 ORAN Fri22Novl9 1280m MDN-SW

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good4
Good4
Soft5
Good4
Good3

Trainer Scott Singleton
Jockey Billy Cray 62.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1850m

Barrier 3

Prizemoney $49,790
W&P% 13-53

Career 15:2-2-4 12 Mths 7:.0-1-3  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Cray 620 3 $3.40 Modernity 60.0kg 0.17L 1:16.84 9 9
M Bell 550 2 $12 Reiby's Regent 59.5kg 3.63L 1:21.6 8 7
R Hutchings n/a Morpheus n/a 0.30L 55.87
M Bell 600 2 $7 Equilibrium 60.5kg 0431 1:36.34 5 4
M Bell 59.5 7 $13 Dodecanese 57.5kg 0.45L 1:23.71 6 6

Trainer Clint Lundholm Barrier 5

Jockey Jake Pracey-Holmes 61.0kg Prizemoney $74,515

Win Range 1320m - 1410m W&P% 19-38

Career 21:4-3-1 12 Mths 12:3-2-1 1stUp 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-1-1  Soft 6:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 11:3-2-0  Trk/Dst 3:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
J Pracey- 61.0 5 $3.10 Modernity 60.0kg 4.18L 1:16.84 1 1
holmes
J Pracey- 56.5 13 $10 Dusky Damsel 56.5kg 0.77L 1:25.18 1 1
holmes
A Banks 575 8  $12 Reward Seeker 60.5kg 6.13L 1:51.58 4 3
G Ryan 57.5 10  $11 Time Stalker 55.0kg 1.31L 1:41.86 9 10
A Banks 540 11  $41 Sneak Preview 57.5kg 8.36L 1:22.15 4 3

Trainer Gayna Williams Barrier 11

Jockey Ashleigh Stanley 60.0kg Prizemoney $84,930

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 13-42

Career 31:4-5-4 12 Mths 9:1-0-2 1stUp 7:3-1-2  2nd Up 7:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:4-3-3  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 4:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-1-1 Track 7:2-1-3 Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Stanley 60.0 11 $21.00 Modernity 60.0kg 5.28L 1:16.84 6 3
C Lever 58.5 4 $12 Patrick May 58.0kg 3.32L 1:16.59 9 8
B Mcdougall 550 4 $4.401I‘0%tg{e Your Love 61.0kg 5.42L 8 8
Q Yong 59.5 13 $7.50 Ultraviolet 55.5kg 3.31L 1:15.9 4 5
M Weir 55.5 4 $4.60 Panuara 61.5kg 1.08L 57.81 4 5

Trainer Rodney Northam Barrier 4

Jockey Greg Ryan 60.0kg Prizemoney $20,365

Win Range 1280m - 1300m W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Ryan 60.0 4 $12.00 Modernity 60.0kg 0.17L 1:16.84 8 4
J Penza 550 8  $91 Sedona 57.5kg 7.79L 1:03.3 9 7
R Jones nfa 3 Niccirose n/a 4.36L 50.38
T Sherry 56.5 7  $8Boom Gate 58.0kg 5371 1:24.8 1 1
T Sherry 570 7 $2.70 Modernity 57.0kg 3.03L 1:14.99 32
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> [EJ CREIDNE

6 year old bay mare (female)
] Sire Pluck Dam Diamond Cove
Breeder Mr G J Perry
Owners Sona Thoroughbreds (Mgr: K Pitstock)

Colours Tartan, Red Trinity Knot, Red Sleeves With Tartan Armbands, Red Cap

Race Details Track
10 of 11 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m F&m Bm58 Good4
20f13 DUBB Mon 18May20 1100m F&M BM58 Good4
110f 13 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m CL2 Soft7
1of13 COON Sat18Apr20 1200m BM50 Good4
50f13 NARR Thu 26Mar20 1200m CL2 Soft7
=
- MAUI PRINCESS
& 5 year old bay or brown mare (female)
™ Sire Sepoy Dam Tropicana Girl

Breeder Corumbene Stud

Owners Mrs G Rinkin

Colours Hot Pink, Black R Motif, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track
11 of 11 DUBB Mon LJun20  1300m F&m Bm58 Good4
70f 11 NEWC Sat 23May20 1300m F&M BM64 Good4
50f11 NEWC Sat2May20 1200m F&M BM64 Good4
11 of 13 TAMW Sun 26Apr20 1000m JOHN CLIFT Good4
60f7 BEAU Fri3Apr20  800m OPEN-BT Soft7

& BRING THE JOY

Bamwd 5 yearold chestnut mare (female)
Sire Magic Albert Dam Lady Starstruck
Breeder Mr D J Anderson

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $22,690
W&P% 17-25

Trainer Justin W Stanley
Jockey Wendy Peel 59.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 12:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-0 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Peel 59.5 8 $8.50 Modernity 60.0kg 10.71L 1:16.84 3 5
W Peel 595 6  $26 All Hollywood 59.5kg 2.61L 1:03.06 1 1
B Cray 56.0 3 $15 Niccolon 55.0kg 9.53L 59.1 5 7
B Cray 60.0 4  $14 Creidne 60.0kg 3.50L 1:10.12 1 1
D Northey 550 6 $101 Jailbreak 61.0kg 5.79L 1:12.93 1 1

Trainer Luke A Thomas Barrier 6

Jockey Adrian Layt 59.5kg Prizemoney $63,365

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 15-35

Career 20:3-2-2 12 Mths 7:.0-0-0  1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 6:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-1-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Layt 59.5 6 $21.00 Modernity 60.0kg 13.65L 1:16.84 4 6
A Morgan 550 8  $61 Peace of Mind 61.0kg 8.28L 1:17.58 g8 8
A Denby 550 4 $91 Fanciful Dream 60.5kg 2.39L 1:11.61 9 8
M Mcguren 59.0 10  $41 Stooge 61.5kg 6.95L 56.28 13 12
C O'brien n/a Golden Tycoon n/a 10.00L 47.08

Trainer Gavin Groth Barrier 9

Jockey Ken Dunbar 58.5kg Prizemoney $37,945

Owners D J Anderson, Mrs B J Anderson, D B Neader, P A Brooks, S M

Chillingworth, N B Alderton & G A Newling

Colours White, Royal Blue And Red Band And Armbands, Royal Blue Striped Cap Jockey 6:0-0-1

Race Details Track

8of11 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Bm58 Good4

30f11 QUIR  Mon 11May20 1100m F&M BM58 Good4

20f9 INVE Sat23Novl9 1800m DIGGERSCUP Good3

30of 5 MORE Sun10Nov19 2175m BM58 Good4

60f8 COON Sun270ctl9 1600m CL3 Good3
S INVINCIBLE THUNDER

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire | Am Invincible Dam I'm a Thunder

Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners R C Whittaker, Mrs D M Whittaker & Ms C P Whittaker
Colours White, Green Four Leaf Clover, Checked Sleeves And Cap

Al

Race Details Track
40f11 DUBB Mon LJun20 1300m F&m Bmb58 Good4
40f13 WELL Sun 10May20 1100m F&M BM58 Good4
40f10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m CL2 Soft7
20f14 COON Sat18Apr20 900m BM50 Good4
50f6 DUBB Sat28Mar20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4
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Win Range 1450m - 2000m W&P% 10-38

Career 29:3-3-5 12 Mths 12:1-2-4 1st Up 5:0-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 3:1-1-0 Good 22:1-2-5  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Dunbar 58.5 9 $31.00 Modernity 60.0kg 6.821 1:16.84 1 11
B Stower 585 2 $181Y0%I5)3ng Monoceros 60.5kg 2.47L 11 11
V Bolozhinskyi 545 7  $4 Miss Hanson 54.0kg 0.08L 1:54.21 4 3
J Pracey- 56.5 2 $11 House Wins 57.5kg 2.80L 2:14.45 5 5
holmes
W Peel 540 7  $21 Derby Star 585kg 8371 1:34.5 1 1

Trainer Kody Nestor Barrier 2

Jockey Kate Cowan 58.5kg Prizemoney $45,620

Jockey
K Cowan
C Lever

K Cowan
K Cowan

J Pracey-
holmes

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 11-28

Career 18:2-2-1 12 Mths 81-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.5 2 $13.00 Modernity 60.0kg 4.00L 1:16.84 22
59.0 1 $2.80F Sticks 'n' Stones 57.0kg 1.33L 2 1
1:07.21
550 6  $8Mont Genep 55.0kg 1.12L 59.48 5 3
60.5 2 $8.50 Bensay 59.5kg 0.24L 51.57 8
n/a Music Miss n/a 2.44L 58.28
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. ROSESAY
:\[li 5 year old brown mare (female)
] *  Sire Rothesay Dam Rose of Lonhro
Breeder Gleeson Thoroughbred Connections Pty Ltd
Owners Jones Partnership (Mgr: Miss M Jones)
Colours Yellow, Purple Stripes, Stars Sleeves, Star Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track
90f11 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Bm58 Good4
30f11 PARK Sun17May20 1200m CL2-SW Good4
80of 10 DUBB Sun3May20 1000m CL2 Soft7
70f9 DUBB Mon 30Dec19 1100m BM58 Good4
8of 13 MUDG Fri6Decl9  1200m BM58 Good4
=
s FIERY ZONE

B Eﬂ, 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam Kawakawa
Breeder Mr M J O'donnell

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $57,170
W&P% 11-50

Trainer Connie Greig
Jockey Georgina McDonnell 58.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1300m

Career 18:2-5-2 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 5:1-1-1 Track 7:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Mcdonnell 585 1 $19.00 Modernity 60.0kg 9.88L 1:16.84 5 7
J Presits 570 3 $61 Zem Factor 55.0kg 1.43L 1:10.03 5 5
K Bell-pitomac 550 4  $18 Mont Genep 55.0kg 5.27L 59.48 7 8
K Dunbar 57.5 2 $8.50 Conspirator 58.5kg 6.69L 1:03.82 2 2
B Cray 580 5  $14 Dubai Harbour 59.5kg 5.17L 1:12.02 6 6

Trainer Cameron Crockett Barrier 10

Jockey Ronald Simpson 58.0kg Prizemoney $38,750

Owners M D Holland, M S Ayshford, J Case, Ms S L Chamberlain, J R F Delaitre,
Ms J E Falls, W H Grunert, Mrs K McNally, B J Maree, G W Mortimer, D Rosenzweig,

JP Cleary, Rare Breed (Mgr: B Routh) & Darby Racing Kawakawa (Mgr: S G Darby) Jockey 1:0-0-1

Colours White, Darby Racing Logo, Navy Blue Armbands With Darby Racing Logo,

Navy Blue Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track
30f11 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Bm58 Good4
3of5 SCNE Wed 27May20 900m OPEN-BT Soft7
20of5 MWBK Wed 6May20 880m OPEN-BT Soft5
80f12 DUBB Sun 16Feb20 1310m BM58 Good4
20f12 TAMW Tue 28Jan20 1200m CL2 Good4

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Delago Deluxe Dam Ze Choice

Breeder Nordic Racing and Breeding

Owners S L Jamieson, C M Jamieson & L R Jamieson
Colours Mauve, Black Seams, Yellow Sleeves And Cap, Black Seams

ﬁ? EILLOD

Race Details Track
60of11 DUBB Mon 1Jun20 1300m F&m Bm58 Good4
70of 11 PARK  Sun17May20 1200m CL2-SW Good4
lof6  TUMT Thu 26Decl9 1600m BM50 Firm2
80f8 QUEA Thu12Decl9 1460m CL2 Good3
70f11 WAGG Mon 25Nov19 1200m CL1 Good3
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Win Range 1200m W&P% 13-63

Career 8:1-2-2 12 Miths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 4:0-0-2 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
R Simpson 58.0 10 $8.50 Modernity 60.0kg 2.99L 1:16.84 10 10
B Looker n/a Exterminate n/a 3.07L 55.71
S Clenton nfa 1 5/E)\4R7oom Somewhere n/a 4.21L
R Bensley 570 7 $4.40F Zerchois 56.5kg 6.41L 11692 77
G Buckley 540 1 $2.70F Captain Eyche 54.0kg 2.32L 1:10.61 5 5
Trainer Barbara Joseph, Paul & Matt Jones Barrier 7
Jockey Mathew Cahill 57.5kg Prizemoney $22,360

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-13

Career 16:2-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 11:1-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Cahill 57.5 7 $26.00 Modernity 60.0kg 4.48L 1:16.84 7 8
J Mallyon 570 4  $41 Zem Factor 55.0kg 3.17L 1:10.03 7 3
B Wright 58.0 5 $4.80 Eillod 58.0kg 0.16L 1:37.99
B Wright 540 1  $7 Tunnel Rat 54.0kg 3.65L 1:27.5 4 6
R Bensley 550 11  $41 Zaromatic 57.5kg 4.52L 1:12.19 9 9
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